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BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS MEETING AGENDA 
SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & RESCUE 
SRFR Station 31 Training Room/ Via BlueJeans 

163 Village Court, Monroe, WA 98272 
November 21, 2022, 1730 hours 

CALL TO ORDER 

PUBLIC COMMENT 

UNION COMMENT  

CHIEF’S REPORT 

COMMISSIONER REPORTS 

CONSENT AGENDA 
Approve Vouchers 
AP Vouchers: 22-03781 to 22-03939; ($630,098.75) 
Benefit Vouchers: 22-03941 to 22-03949; ($788,669.36) 
AP Vouchers: 22-03950 to 22-04028; ($570,283.32) 

Approval of Payroll 
November 15, 2022 ($1,277,846.44) 

Approval of Minutes 
Approve Regular Board Meeting Minutes – November 10, 2022 

Meeting Chair Last Mtg. Next Mtg. Reporting 
Capital Facilities Steinruck 11/15 1/24 No 
Finance Elmore 11/21 12/22 Yes 
Post-Employment Medical Elmore 9/08 
Citizen’s Advisory TBD 
Sno911 Waugh 11/17 12/15 Yes 
Sno-Isle Commissioners Fay 11/3 12/1 No 
Leadership Meeting 11/15 TBD Yes 
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OLD BUSINESS 
Discussion 

Action 
2023 Budget 

• Resolution 2022-09 Regular Levy Ordinance 
• Resolution 2022-10 EMS Levy Ordinance 
• Resolution 2022-11 Budget for 2023

Resolution 2022-12 Surplus Equipment 
Post-Retirement Medical Contract  

• Brian Hyatt 
• Steve Guptill
• Greg Oakes

Resolution 2022-13 Draft Resolution to Change Board Size 
Shop: Architectural Services Agreement 

NEW BUSINESS 
Discussion 
Teamsters Contract Correction 
Sultan ALS Contract 
Executive Contracts 
Third Quarter Financial Report 

Action 

GOOD OF THE ORDER 

ATTENDANCE CHECK 
Regular Commissioner Meeting December 8, 2022, at 1730 hours – Station 31 Training Room/BlueJeans. 

EXECUTIVE SESSION 
RCW 42.30.140(4)(b): Labor Negotiations 

ADJOURNMENT 
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Docket of Claims Register
Snohomish Regional Fire & Rescue, WA APPKT01135 - 11/21/2022 Board Meeting - KP

By Docket/Claim Number

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

11,628.78AJ'S LANDCARE, INC 22-037812189
121214959 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - A Invoice 09/01/2022 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - A 001-507-522-50-41-00 884.31
121214961 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - A Invoice 09/30/2022 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - A 001-507-522-50-41-00 884.31
121214962 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST Invoice 09/30/2022 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 001-507-522-50-41-00 957.25
121214963 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST Invoice 09/30/2022 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 001-507-522-50-41-00 911.66
121214964 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST Invoice 09/30/2022 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 001-507-522-50-41-00 944.13
121214965 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST Invoice 09/30/2022 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 001-507-522-50-41-00 854.21
121214966 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST Invoice 09/30/2022 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 001-507-522-50-41-00 929.05
121214967 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST Invoice 09/30/2022 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 001-507-522-50-41-00 699.11
121214968 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST Invoice 09/30/2022 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 001-507-522-50-41-00 899.16
121214969 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST Invoice 09/30/2022 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 001-507-522-50-41-00 755.76
121214970 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST Invoice 09/30/2022 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 001-507-522-50-41-00 469.63
121214971 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST Invoice 09/30/2022 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 001-507-522-50-41-00 700.06
121214972 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST Invoice 09/30/2022 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 001-507-522-50-41-00 840.98
121214973 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST Invoice 09/30/2022 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 001-507-522-50-41-00 899.16

1,260.99ALDERWOOD AUTO GLASS 22-037820024
19440 Shop Parts Invoice 10/17/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 439.24
19446 Shop Parts Invoice 10/19/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 493.55
19462 Shop Parts Invoice 10/27/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 328.20

547.00ALERT-ALL CORPORATION 22-037832220
W32097 Custom SRFR Pencils (x1,000) (Open H Invoice 10/06/2022 Custom SRFR Pencils (x1,000) (Open H 001-515-522-30-31-01 547.00

3,713.55ALL BATTERY SALES AND SERVICE 22-037840028
300-10105352 Shop Parts Invoice 10/03/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 3,446.25
300-10105871 Shop Parts Invoice 10/18/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 73.39
300-10106073 Shop Supplies Invoice 10/24/2022 Shop Supplies 050-511-522-60-31-05 185.13
300-10106089 Shop Supplies Invoice 10/25/2022 Shop Supplies 050-511-522-60-31-05 8.78

321.54ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC 22-037851503
18916254 Phone/Fax/Alarm Services - ST 71, 74, Invoice 11/01/2022 Phone/Fax/Alarm Services - ST 71, 74, 001-513-522-50-42-01 321.54

113.75ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC 22-037861503
18931740 Phone/Fax/Alarm Services - ST 32 Invoice 11/03/2022 Phone/Fax/Alarm Services - ST 32 001-513-522-50-42-01 113.75

222.56ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC 22-037871503
18916007 Phone/Fax/Alarm Services - ST 31 Invoice 11/01/2022 Phone/Fax/Alarm Services - ST 31 001-513-522-50-42-01 222.56
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Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
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1,095.50AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC 22-037882106
131V-7GQ1-P9VP PTO ShaŌ Locking Pins, Electric Rope C Invoice 10/12/2022 PTO ShaŌ Locking Pins, Electric Rope C 001-507-522-50-35-00 123.39
19FK-V3YY-VK3P Regulated Power Supply Adapter Invoice 10/10/2022 Regulated Power Supply Adapter 001-509-522-20-35-00 11.21
1HXW-JLQK-THN4 Business Card Holder (16pk) Invoice 10/12/2022 Business Card Holder (16pk) (Open Ho 001-515-522-30-49-06 18.59
1MMM-CM1H-FHGD Floor Scrub Broom & Pumice Stone SƟ Invoice 10/10/2022 Floor Scrub Broom & Pumice Stone - ST 001-507-522-50-31-00 31.62
1MY4-X3PC-RN7F 1-Tier & 3-Tier Brochure Holdrs/Dsplys Invoice 10/10/2022 1-Tier & 3-Tier Brochure Holdrs/Dsplys 001-515-522-30-49-06 174.33
1RHR-7XP6-J76M iPhone Wall Charger w/ Type C to Light Invoice 10/10/2022 iPhone Wall Charger w/ Type C to Light 001-513-522-10-35-00 16.21
1VWN-FGQP-4JKX Shop Parts Invoice 10/16/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 284.37
1WQ9-4QFV-T3M9 APC UPS BaƩery Replacement (x2) Invoice 10/13/2022 APC UPS BaƩery Replacement (x2) 001-513-522-10-35-00 366.12
1YTY-NHQ1-HYHP Water Filter (Drinking/BoƩle Filling Fou Invoice 10/11/2022 Water Filter (Drinking/BoƩle Filling Fou 001-507-522-50-31-00 69.66

3,306.00APPLIED COMBUSTION TECHNOL 22-037892227
ACT22-2648 Shop Parts Invoice 09/20/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 520.00
ACT22-2649 Shop Parts Invoice 09/26/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 2,786.00

3,204.00ATLANTIC SIGNAL LLC 22-037901633
INV1562 'ComTac VI' Headset w/ 5c Downlead ( Invoice 10/24/2022 'ComTac VI' Headset w/ 5c Downlead ( 001-514-522-20-31-09 3,204.00

110.28BENJAMIN TOWERS 22-037912127
INV08621 2021 Shop Tool Allowance Reimbursem Invoice 10/05/2022 2021 Shop Tool Allowance Reimbursem 050-511-522-60-35-01 110.28

7.43BICKFORD MOTORS INC. 22-037920058
1212686 Shop Parts Credit Memo 01/11/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -88.93
1219853 Shop Parts Invoice 04/21/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 88.93
1227763 Shop Parts Invoice 10/25/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 54.42
1231201 Shop Parts Invoice 09/27/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 23.06
1234367 Shop Parts Invoice 11/08/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 11.38
CM1227646 Shop Parts Credit Memo 08/22/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -81.43

2,879.08BK INDUSTRIES & SOLUTIONS INC 22-037932152
1208 Janitorial Monthly Services - DSHS,Adm Invoice 11/03/2022 Janitorial Monthly Services - Admin Su 001-507-522-50-41-00 889.25

Janitorial Monthly Services - DSHS 300-507-522-50-41-00 1,989.83

4,000.00BRAD TALLEY 22-037940068
OCT2022 EMS Servcs Contract: Medical Supervis Invoice 11/01/2022 EMS Servcs Contract: Medical Supervis 001-509-522-20-41-02 4,000.00

500.74BRAKE & CLUTCH SUPPLY INC 22-037950070
113361 Shop Parts Invoice 09/30/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 500.74

200.30BRANDIE REECE 22-037961869
INV08612 Per Diem Reimb (2022 WFC Admin Sup Invoice 11/01/2022 Per Diem Reimb (2022 WFC Admin Sup 001-503-522-10-43-00 200.30

160.00BRANDON GARDNER 22-037970071
INV08599 Per Diem Reimb. (2022 FireHouse Expo Invoice 10/05/2022 Per Diem Reimb. (2022 FireHouse Expo 001-506-522-45-43-00 160.00

143.89BRANDON VARGAS 22-037981742
INV08622 CDL/DOT Physcl Exam & Trailer Adaptr Invoice 10/18/2022 CDL/DOT Physical Exam Reimbursemen 001-507-522-50-49-00 121.00

Trailer Wiring Adapter & Extension Har 001-513-522-20-48-01 22.89

11



Docket of Claims Register APPKT01135 - 11/21/2022 Board Meeting - KP

11/14/2022 6:32:55 PM Page 3 of 13

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

525.19BRAUN NORTHWEST INC 22-037990073
33628 Shop Parts Invoice 10/06/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 42.80
33654 Shop Parts Invoice 10/13/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 310.91
33698 Shop Parts Invoice 10/28/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 171.48

680.76BRENDAN GRACE 22-038000074
INV08608 TuiƟon Reimbursement - ENG 1301 Invoice 09/14/2022 TuiƟon Reimbursement - ENG 1301 001-506-522-45-49-10 634.50
INV08618 Mileage Reimbursement: StaƟon Move Invoice 09/19/2022 Mileage Reimbursement: StaƟon Move 001-504-522-20-49-04 35.63
INV08619 Mileage Reimbursement: StaƟon Move Invoice 10/21/2022 Mileage Reimbursement: StaƟon Move 001-504-522-20-49-04 10.63

504.64BRETT FETCHO 22-038011730
INV08598 Per Diem Reimb. (2022 FIERO Statn De Invoice 10/10/2022 Per Diem Reimb. (2022 FIERO Statn De 001-506-522-45-43-00 504.64

604.38CAMILLE TABOR 22-038020083
INV08595 Per Diem Reimbrsmnt (2022 COMEX R Invoice 10/31/2022 Per Diem Reimbrsmnt (2022 COMEX R 001-501-522-10-43-01 410.73
INV08596 Per Diem Reimbursmnt (2022 WFOA A Invoice 09/21/2022 Per Diem Reimbursmnt (2022 WFOA A 001-503-522-10-43-00 193.65

224.00CARY CRONIN 22-038030090
INV08600 Per Diem Reimb. (2022 FireHouse Expo Invoice 10/05/2022 Per Diem Reimb. (2022 FireHouse Expo 001-506-522-45-43-00 224.00

22,487.10CENTRAL SUPPLY INTERNATIONA 22-038040095
1758 Shop Parts Invoice 11/04/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 22,487.10

160.00CHAD BERG 22-038050097
INV08601 Per Diem Reimb. (2022 FireHouse Expo Invoice 10/05/2022 Per Diem Reimb. (2022 FireHouse Expo 001-506-522-45-43-00 160.00

162.55CHAMPION BOLT & SUPPLY INC 22-038060099
754313 Shop Supplies Invoice 10/21/2022 Shop Supplies 050-511-522-60-31-05 155.59
754314 Shop Parts Invoice 10/21/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 6.96

5,864.57CHMELIK SITKIN & DAVIS P.S. 22-038070103
113144 AƩorney Servcs (Employmnt/EEOC ComInvoice 09/30/2022 AƩorney Servcs (Employmnt/EEOC Com001-512-522-10-41-03 26.00
113145 Monthly AƩorney Services (September Invoice 09/30/2022 Monthly AƩorney Services (September 001-512-522-10-41-03 5,838.57

224.00CHRIS STABLEIN 22-038081773
INV08602 Per Diem Reimb. (2022 FireHouse Expo Invoice 10/06/2022 Per Diem Reimb. (2022 FireHouse Expo 001-506-522-45-43-00 224.00

721.78CHRISTENSEN, INC 22-038090531
0360010-IN Shop Parts Invoice 09/28/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 721.78

10.13CHRISTIAN WIGINGTON 22-038101848
INV08620 Mileage Reimbursement: StaƟon Move Invoice 10/17/2022 Mileage Reimbursement: StaƟon Move 001-504-522-20-49-04 10.13

634.13CITY OF MONROE 22-038110110
ST32-OCT22 Water & Stormwater - ST 32 Invoice 11/02/2022 Water & Stormwater - ST 32 001-507-522-50-47-02 634.13

688.79CITY OF MONROE 22-038120110
ST31-OCT22 Water, Stormwater & Sewer - ST 31 Invoice 11/02/2022 Water, Stormwater & Sewer - ST 31 001-507-522-50-47-02 688.79

662.67CITY OF MONROE 22-038130110
ADMIN-OCT22 Water, Stormwater & Sewer - Admin B Invoice 11/02/2022 Water, Stormwater & Sewer - Admin B 001-507-522-50-47-02 99.40

300-507-522-50-47-00 563.27
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35.14CITY OF MONROE 22-038140110
ST31IRR-OCT22 Water (IrrigaƟon Meter) - ST 31 Invoice 11/02/2022 Water (IrrigaƟon Meter) - ST 31 001-507-522-50-47-02 35.14

772.24CLEARFLY COMMUNICATIONS 22-038150112
INV463256 Phone/Fax Services - Admin Bldg, ST 3 Invoice 11/01/2022 Phone/Fax Services - Admin Bldg, ST 3 001-513-522-50-42-01 772.24

270.20COGDILL NICHOLS REIN WARTEL 22-038160121
26100.39M7 Labor Union AƩorney Services Invoice 10/28/2022 Labor Union AƩorney Services 001-512-522-10-41-00 270.20

224.00COLBY TITLAND 22-038170123
INV08597 Per Diem Reimb. (2022 Fire Rescue Int Invoice 09/28/2022 Per Diem Reimb. (2022 Fire Rescue Int 001-506-522-45-43-00 224.00

104.81COMCAST 22-038180126
ST83-NOVDEC22 Internet Services - ST 83 Invoice 11/08/2022 Internet Services - ST 83 001-513-522-50-42-01 104.81

151.71COMCAST 22-038190126
ST72-NOVDEC22 Internet Services - ST 72 Invoice 10/27/2022 Internet Services - ST 72 001-513-522-50-42-01 151.71

151.95COMCAST 22-038200126
ST77-NOVDEC22 Internet Services - ST 77 Invoice 10/26/2022 Internet Services - ST 77 001-513-522-50-42-01 151.95

156.43COMCAST 22-038210126
ST71-NOVDEC22 Internet Services - ST 71 Invoice 11/07/2022 Internet Services - ST 71 001-513-522-50-42-01 156.43

156.73COMCAST 22-038220126
ST31-NOVDEC22 Internet Services - ST 31 Invoice 10/27/2022 Internet Services - ST 31 001-513-522-50-42-01 156.73

151.71COMCAST 22-038230126
ST73-NOVDEC22 Internet Services - ST 73 Invoice 11/04/2022 Internet Services - ST 73 001-513-522-50-42-01 151.71

151.73COMCAST 22-038240126
ST32-NOVDEC22 Internet Services - ST 32 Invoice 10/25/2022 Internet Services - ST 32 001-513-522-50-42-01 151.73

151.97COMCAST 22-038250126
ST76-NOVDEC22 Internet Services - ST 76 Invoice 10/27/2022 Internet Services - ST 76 001-513-522-50-42-01 151.97

665.67COMCAST 22-038260126
ADMIN-NOVDEC22 Internet/Phone/TV Services - Admin B Invoice 11/07/2022 Internet/Phone/TV Srvcs - Admin Bldg 001-513-522-50-42-01 665.67

6,578.70COMDATA INC. 22-038270127
20375697 Apparatus Fuel Invoice 11/01/2022 Apparatus Fuel - EMS 001-509-522-20-32-00 3,211.81

Apparatus Fuel - Shop 050-511-522-60-32-00 147.91
Apparatus Fuel - Suppression 001-504-522-20-32-00 3,211.82
Apparatus Fuel (Shop Parts) 050-511-522-60-34-01 7.16

1,984.00COURIERWEST 22-038280136
7237 Mail Courier Monthly Service (October Invoice 10/01/2022 Mail Courier Monthly Service (October 001-502-522-10-41-01 1,984.00

293.64CROSS VALLEY WATER DISTRICT 22-038290139
2972229 Water - ST 74/LogisƟcs Bldg Invoice 10/31/2022 Water - ST 74/LogisƟcs Bldg 001-507-522-50-47-02 293.64

560.78CROSS VALLEY WATER DISTRICT 22-038300139
2970011 Water - ST 71 Invoice 10/31/2022 Water - ST 71 001-507-522-50-47-02 560.78
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870.24CROSS VALLEY WATER DISTRICT 22-038310139
2972946 Water - ST 33 Invoice 10/31/2022 Water - ST 33 001-507-522-50-47-02 870.24

224.00DANIEL KINDIG 22-038322205
INV08603 Per Diem Reimb. (2022 FireHouse Expo Invoice 10/05/2022 Per Diem Reimb. (2022 FireHouse Expo 001-506-522-45-43-00 224.00

252.75DAVE JONKER 22-038330300
INV08623 2022-2023 Work Boot Reimbursement Invoice 10/11/2022 2022-2023 Work Boot Reimbursement 050-511-522-60-31-01 252.75

215.00DAVID HANSON 22-038341640
INV08609 PALS Provider Course Reimbursement Invoice 09/28/2022 PALS Provider Course Reimbursement 001-509-522-45-49-02 215.00

18.39DAVID SWEARINGEN 22-038350148
INV08624 Dry Ice Reimb. (Open House HazMat P Invoice 10/22/2022 Dry Ice Reimb. (Open House HazMat P 001-515-522-30-49-06 18.39

110.23DIRECTV, LLC 22-038361600
050747001X221102 Cable/TV Services - ST 33 Invoice 11/02/2022 Cable/TV Services - ST 33 001-513-522-50-42-01 110.23

132.87DUNLAP INDUSTRIAL HARDWAR 22-038370166
367885-1 Shop Parts Invoice 10/12/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 132.87

885.00EVERETT BAYSIDE MARINE INC 22-038381938
3238 Shop Parts Invoice 10/14/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 763.06
3265 Shop Parts Invoice 10/20/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 111.06
3288 Shop Parts Invoice 10/24/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 10.88

635.00FIRSTWATCH 22-038390212
FW109601 FirstPass & FOAM Modules Monthly Su Invoice 11/02/2022 FirstPass & FOAM Modules Monthly Su 001-509-522-20-49-02 635.00

154.25FP MAILING SOLUTIONS 22-038402145
RI105516933 Postage Machine Lease (Quarterly) Invoice 10/19/2022 Postage Machine Lease (Quarterly) 001-512-591-22-70-00 154.25

6,247.62FREIGHTLINER NORTHWEST 22-038410222
PC301565797;01 Shop Parts Invoice 10/07/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 969.79
PC304008435;02 Shop Parts Invoice 09/29/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 333.74
PC304008534;01 Shop Parts Invoice 09/28/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 164.24
PC304008709;01 Shop Parts Credit Memo 10/06/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -33.40
PC304008718;01 Shop Parts Invoice 10/06/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 944.40
PC304008776;01 Shop Parts Invoice 10/11/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 3.60
PC304008792;01 Shop Parts Invoice 10/11/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 85.22
PC304009014;01 Shop Parts Invoice 10/21/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 126.35
PC304009120;01 Shop Parts Invoice 10/24/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 747.25
PC304009211;01 Shop Parts Invoice 10/27/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 125.31
PC304009275;01 Shop Parts Invoice 11/01/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 125.31
PC304009282;01 Shop Parts Invoice 11/01/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 1,971.34
PC304009348;01 Shop Parts Credit Memo 11/02/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -406.51
PC304009470;01 Shop Parts Invoice 11/09/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 1,090.98
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3,758.45GENERAL FIRE APPARATUS 22-038421571
15552 Shop Parts Invoice 10/10/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 3,428.71
15559 Shop Parts Invoice 10/12/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 129.43
15635 Shop Parts Invoice 10/25/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 200.31

233.47GITT'S SPRING CO 22-038430233
045462 Shop Parts Invoice 10/05/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 233.47

752.04GREENSHIELDS INDUSTRIAL SUPP 22-038442226
124259 Shop Parts Invoice 10/07/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 115.00
125154 Shop Parts Invoice 11/03/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 180.65
125219 Shop Parts Invoice 11/04/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 456.39

511.52HARRISON HYDRAGEN, LTD 22-038451899
00268288 Shop Parts Invoice 10/26/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 511.52

322.45HUGHES FIRE EQUIPMENT 22-038460260
582615 Shop Parts Invoice 09/23/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 282.68
583850 Shop Parts Invoice 10/24/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 39.77

628.91IRON MOUNTAIN INC 22-038470276
202630379 OffSite Server Data Storage Services (M Invoice 10/31/2022 OffSite Server Data Storage Services (M 001-513-522-10-41-04 628.91

49,049.70ISOUTSOURCE 22-038480277
CW272384 IT Services Invoice 10/15/2022 IT Services  001-513-522-10-41-04 28,635.31
CW273021 IT Services Invoice 10/31/2022 IT Services  001-513-522-10-41-04 20,414.39

1,269.00JAMAL BECKHAM 22-038490280
INV08610 TuiƟon Reimbursement - FIR 2304 Invoice 09/14/2022 TuiƟon Reimbursement - FIR 2304 001-506-522-45-49-10 634.50
INV08611 TuiƟon Reimbursement - FIR 2305 Invoice 09/14/2022 TuiƟon Reimbursement - FIR 2305 001-506-522-45-49-10 634.50

340.30JAMES STEINRUCK 22-038502179
INV08592 Per Diem Reimb. (2022 WFCA Spring S Invoice 06/22/2022 Per Diem Reimb. (2022 WFCA Spring S 001-501-522-10-43-01 340.30

257.95JARROD SPENCE 22-038510283
INV08604 Per Diem Reimb. (2022 FireHouse Expo Invoice 10/06/2022 Per Diem Reimb. (2022 FireHouse Expo 001-506-522-45-43-00 257.95

33.79JEREMY KARAPOSTOLES 22-038520296
INV08625 Duct Tape & Paint Pen Reimb (ST82 CrwInvoice 09/06/2022 Duct Tape & Paint Pen Reimb (ST82 Crw001-506-522-45-31-03 33.79

103.50JESSICA OBER 22-038531558
INV08613 Per Diem Reimb (2022 WFC Admin Sup Invoice 10/11/2022 Per Diem Reimb (2022 WFC Admin Sup 001-503-522-10-43-00 103.50

288.40JOHN THOMAS 22-038540596
INV08685 Commercial Driver License (CDL) RenewInvoice 10/03/2022 Commercial Driver License (CDL) Renew050-511-522-60-41-10 288.40

410.75KAITLIN KING 22-038551752
INV08593 Per Diem Reimb. (2022 Fire PrevenƟon Invoice 10/24/2022 Per Diem Reimb. (2022 Fire PrevenƟon 001-515-522-30-43-00 410.75

103.50KATHERINE POWERS 22-038561681
INV08614 Per Diem Reimb (2022 WFC Admin Sup Invoice 10/31/2022 Per Diem Reimb (2022 WFC Admin Sup 001-503-522-10-43-00 103.50
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76.25KENDRA JOHNSON 22-038571748
INV08626 Lunch Reimb (Round 2 Career FF/PM In Invoice 10/12/2022 Lunch Reimb (Round 2 Career FF/PM In 001-506-522-45-31-03 76.25

67.52KENNY'S TRUCK PARTS & REPAIR 22-038580312
65824 Shop Parts Invoice 10/27/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 50.28
65992 Shop Parts Invoice 11/08/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 17.24

99.77KENT D. BRUCE CO., LLC 22-038590313
12275 Shop Parts Invoice 10/17/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 99.77

198.00LAKE STEVENS SEWER DISTRICT 22-038601879
ST82-NOV22 Sewer - ST 82  (Account 3655.01) Invoice 11/01/2022 Sewer - ST 82 001-507-522-50-47-02 198.00

109.74LAKE STEVENS SEWER DISTRICT 22-038611879
ST81-NOV22 Sewer - ST 81  (Account 6681.01) Invoice 11/01/2022 Sewer - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-02 109.74

123.50LEMAY MOBILE SHREDDING 22-038621596
4769606S185 OnSite Mobile Shredding Services - ST Invoice 11/01/2022 OnSite Mobile Shredding Services - ST 001-502-522-10-41-01 30.00
4769607S185 OnSite Mobile Shredding Services - Ad Invoice 11/01/2022 OnSite Mobile Shredding Services - Ad 001-502-522-10-41-01 46.75
4769608S185 OnSite Mobile Shredding Services - ST Invoice 11/01/2022 OnSite Mobile Shredding Services - ST 001-502-522-10-41-01 46.75

394.70LISA DEFENBAUGH 22-038631795
INV08627 Uniform Reimbursement (StaƟon Wea Invoice 09/12/2022 Uniform Reimbursement (StaƟon Wea 001-504-522-20-31-07 394.70

985.00LOWE'S 22-038640352
909497 Tools & Accessories (LogisƟcs New Hire Invoice 09/12/2022 Tools & Accessories (LogisƟcs New Hire 001-507-522-50-35-00 889.80
916191 Steel Flat Bar Return/Refund (x3) Credit Memo 08/18/2022 Steel Flat Bar Return/Refund (x3) 001-507-522-50-48-00 -21.78
922041 Drywall Anchors Invoice 09/21/2022 Drywall Anchors 001-507-522-50-48-00 13.50
922317 CFL Light Bulb (x10), Propane Tank Exc Invoice 09/26/2022 CFL Light Bulb (x10) - ST31 001-507-522-50-31-00 67.34

Propane Tank Exchange - ST 31 001-507-522-50-47-03 21.83
922929 "PB Penetrant" MulƟ-Purpose Lubrican Invoice 09/19/2022 "PB Penetrant" MulƟ-Purpose Lubrican 001-507-522-50-48-00 14.31

103.50MARIA RICHMOND 22-038651871
INV08616 Per Diem Reimb (2022 WFC Admin Sup Invoice 10/27/2022 Per Diem Reimb (2022 WFC Admin Sup 001-503-522-10-43-00 103.50

194.14MARINDA LEBER 22-038660356
INV08615 Per Diem Reimb (2022 WFC Admin Sup Invoice 10/24/2022 Per Diem Reimb (2022 WFC Admin Sup 001-503-522-10-43-00 194.14

103.50MELISSA JENKINS 22-038671613
INV08617 Per Diem Reimb (2022 WFC Admin Sup Invoice 10/11/2022 Per Diem Reimb (2022 WFC Admin Sup 001-503-522-10-43-00 103.50

224.00MICHAEL EAGLE 22-038681800
INV08605 Per Diem Reimb. (2022 FireHouse Expo Invoice 10/13/2022 Per Diem Reimb. (2022 FireHouse Expo 001-506-522-45-43-00 224.00

35.52MICHAEL FRYMIRE 22-038691802
INV08628 Lumber Supplies Reimb (LT Off. Windw Invoice 10/11/2022 Lumber Supplies Reimb (LT Off. Windw 001-507-522-50-48-00 35.52

665.09NORTH SOUND HOSE & FITTINGS 22-038700416
N047581 Shop Parts Invoice 10/07/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 323.04
N048117 Shop Parts Invoice 10/26/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 342.05
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165.81NORTHWEST FIBER, LLC 22-038712011
ADMIN-OCTNOV22 Fire Alarm Phone Lines/ConnecƟon - A Invoice 10/28/2022 Fire Alarm Phone Lines/ConnecƟon - A 001-513-522-50-42-01 165.81

13,597.72NORTHWEST SAFETY CLEAN 22-038720424
22-33136 Bunker Gear Cleaning/Repairs/Alteratn Invoice 08/19/2022 Bunker Gear Cleaning, Repairs & Altera 001-504-522-20-48-11 6,789.66

Bunker Gear Logo Install (SRFR) 001-512-522-10-49-06 1,341.91
22-33142 Bunker Gear Cleaning/Repairs/Alteratn Invoice 08/19/2022 Bunker Gear Cleaning, Repairs & Altera 001-504-522-20-48-11 2,107.23

Bunker Gear Logo Install (SRFR) 001-512-522-10-49-06 1,114.46
22-33143 Bunker Gear Cleaning/Repairs/Alteratn Invoice 08/19/2022 Bunker Gear Cleaning, Repairs & Altera 001-504-522-20-48-11 1,214.63

Bunker Gear Logo Install (SRFR) 001-512-522-10-49-06 483.63
22-33147 Bunker Gear Repairs, Logo & Nameplat Invoice 08/19/2022 Bunker Gear Repairs, Logo & Nameplat 001-504-522-20-48-11 546.20

55.05NORTHWEST TROPHY & AWARD 22-038732176
220033 ReƟrmnt Flag Dsply Case Plaque (Clintn Invoice 10/07/2022 ReƟrmnt Flag Dsply Case Plaque (Clintn 001-502-522-10-49-07 55.05

1,393.01NRS 22-038741549
1306428 Paddles,Air Pumps,Press.Gauge,Straps Invoice 09/20/2022 Paddles,Air Pumps,Press.Gauge,Straps 001-514-522-20-31-09 1,393.01

33.03PACIFIC POWER BATTERIES 22-038750451
17138583 Shop Parts Invoice 10/18/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 33.03

437.63PETER MONGILLO 22-038762229
INV08594 Per Diem Reimb. (2022 Fire PrevenƟon Invoice 10/24/2022 Per Diem Reimb. (2022 Fire PrevenƟon 001-515-522-30-43-00 437.63

1,934.44PETROCARD, INC. 22-038770466
C009343 OnSite Mobile Fueling Service - ST 71, Invoice 10/12/2022 OnSite Mobile Fueling Service - ST 71, 001-504-522-20-32-00 967.22

001-509-522-20-32-00 967.22

820.50PROPERTY MAINTENANCE COM/ 22-038780308
SRFR 113022.1 Property Management Monthly Servic Invoice 11/01/2022 Property Management Monthly Servic 001-507-522-50-41-00 123.08

300-507-522-50-41-00 697.42

11,242.82PURCELL TIRE & SERVICE CENTER 22-038790484
24256547 Shop Parts Invoice 09/27/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 3,217.41
24256954 Shop Parts Invoice 10/14/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 3,041.45
24256989 Shop Parts Invoice 10/17/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 86.97
24256995 Shop Parts Invoice 10/18/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 86.97
24257069 Shop Parts Invoice 10/24/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 1,089.40
24257364 Shop Parts Invoice 11/04/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 2,633.45
24257391 Shop Parts Invoice 11/04/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 540.64
24257477 Shop Parts Invoice 11/09/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 546.53

677.88REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 22-038800494
0197-003041395 Recycling - ST 31 Invoice 10/31/2022 Recycling - ST 31 001-507-522-50-47-04 677.88

94.54REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 22-038810494
0197-003041775 Recycling - ST 32 Invoice 10/31/2022 Recycling - ST 32 001-507-522-50-47-04 94.54

108.27REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 22-038820494
0197-003041468 Refuse - ST 32 Invoice 10/31/2022 Refuse - ST 32 001-507-522-50-47-04 108.27
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313.51REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 22-038830494
0197-003040678 Refuse - ST 31 Invoice 10/31/2022 Refuse - ST 31 001-507-522-50-47-04 313.51

256.90REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 22-038840494
0197-003041415 Refuse - Admin Building Invoice 10/31/2022 Refuse - Admin Building 001-507-522-50-47-04 38.54

300-507-522-50-47-00 218.36

6,191.40RICE FERGUS MILLER, INC. 22-038850499
2019118.00-022 Capital FaclƟes Addtnl Plan & Srvcs - A Invoice 10/10/2022 Capital FaclƟes Addtnl Plan & Srvcs - A 300-507-594-50-62-01 1,150.00
2020053.00-019 Capital FaciliƟes Planning - ST83 Conslt Invoice 10/10/2022 Capital FaciliƟes Planning - ST83 Conslt 300-507-594-50-62-83 5,041.40

50.91RICOH USA, INC. 22-038860501
106588227 Copier Machine Lease - ST 74/LogisƟcs Invoice 10/07/2022 Copier Machine Lease - ST 74/LogisƟcs 001-512-591-22-70-00 50.91

37.47RICOH USA, INC. 22-038870501
106629362 Copier Machine Usage - Admin Bldg Invoice 10/21/2022 Copier Machine Usage - Admin Bldg 001-502-522-10-31-00 37.47

559.57RICOH USA, INC. 22-038880501
106605706 Copier Machine - ST 71 Invoice 10/11/2022 Copier Machine Lease - ST 71 001-512-591-22-70-00 319.07

Copier Machine Usage - ST 71 001-502-522-10-31-00 240.50

50.91RICOH USA, INC. 22-038890501
106682469 Copier Machine Lease - ST 74/LogisƟcs Invoice 11/04/2022 Copier Machine Lease - ST 74/LogisƟcs 001-512-591-22-70-00 50.91

396.66RICOH USA, INC. 22-038900501
106682468 Copier Machine Lease - ST 31 Invoice 11/04/2022 Copier Machine Lease - ST 31 001-512-591-22-70-00 396.66

224.00ROBERT LOWE 22-038910505
INV08606 Per Diem Reimb. (2022 FireHouse Expo Invoice 10/10/2022 Per Diem Reimb. (2022 FireHouse Expo 001-506-522-45-43-00 224.00

624.90ROSE CITY LABEL 22-038920513
157186 SRFR Firefighter Badge SƟckers (x10,00 Invoice 10/28/2022 SRFR Firefighter Badge SƟckers (x10,00 001-515-522-30-31-01 624.90

176.80SILVER LAKE WATER 22-038930544
ST76FM-OCT22 Water (Fire Meter) - ST 76 Invoice 10/31/2022 Water (Fire Meter) - ST 76 001-507-522-50-47-02 176.80

122.50SILVER LAKE WATER 22-038940544
ST77-OCT22 Water & Sewer - ST 77 Invoice 10/31/2022 Water & Sewer - ST 77 001-507-522-50-47-02 122.50

162.13SILVER LAKE WATER 22-038950544
ST76-OCT22 Water & Sewer - ST 76 Invoice 10/31/2022 Water & Sewer - ST 76 001-507-522-50-47-02 162.13

176.80SILVER LAKE WATER 22-038960544
ST77FM-OCT22 Water (Fire Meter) - ST 77 Invoice 10/31/2022 Water (Fire Meter) - ST 77 001-507-522-50-47-02 176.80

98,409.19SNOHOMISH COUNTY 911 22-038971547
5197 Monthly Dispatch Services (Assessmen Invoice 11/01/2022 Monthly Dispatch Services (Assessmen 001-504-528-00-41-00 18,755.14

001-509-528-00-41-00 75,020.57
5204 Monthly EPCR Invoice 11/01/2022 Monthly Electronic PaƟent Care ReporƟ 001-509-522-20-49-02 1,245.80
5231 Managed Laptop Leases (Monthly) Invoice 11/01/2022 Managed Laptop Leases (Monthly) 303-504-591-22-70-00 1,362.52

303-509-591-22-70-00 2,025.16
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301.74SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 22-038980565
115793784 Electricity - ST 76 Invoice 11/03/2022 Electricity - ST 76 001-507-522-50-47-01 301.74

347.28SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 22-038990565
119089716 Electricity - ST 83 Invoice 10/27/2022 Electricity - ST 83 001-507-522-50-47-01 347.28

3,336.80SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & R 22-039001536
6404 S.Olson: CFAI Peer Team Visit Reimb (H Invoice 10/03/2022 S.Olson: CFAI Peer Team Visit Reimb (H 001-510-522-20-43-00 409.00
6405 R.Simms: CFAI Peer Team Visit Reimb ( Invoice 10/03/2022 R.Simms: CFAI Peer Team Visit Reimb ( 001-510-522-20-43-00 37.50
6406 R.Tworek: CFAI Peer Team Visit Reimb Invoice 10/03/2022 R.Tworek: CFAI Peer Team Visit Reimb 001-510-522-20-43-00 140.00
6407 M.MarƟn: CFAI Peer Team Visit Reimb Invoice 10/03/2022 M.MarƟn: CFAI Peer Team Visit Reimb 001-510-522-20-43-00 30.00
6408 DRS Account ReconciliaƟon/Interest Ch Invoice 10/17/2022 DRS Account ReconciliaƟon/Interest Ch 001-512-522-10-41-02 6.53
6409 EMS Transport Services Billing Refund Invoice 10/18/2022 EMS Transport Services Billing Refund 001-509-589-26-49-00 86.50
6412 EMS Transport Services Billing Refund Invoice 10/18/2022 EMS Transport Services Billing Refund 001-509-589-26-49-00 109.40
6413 EMS Transport Services Billing Refund Invoice 10/18/2022 EMS Transport Services Billing Refund 001-509-589-26-49-00 91.28
6414 EMS Transport Services Billing Refund Invoice 10/18/2022 EMS Transport Services Billing Refund 001-509-589-26-49-00 1,086.00
6415 EMS Transport Services Billing Refund Invoice 10/18/2022 EMS Transport Services Billing Refund 001-509-589-26-49-00 634.33
6416 EMS Transport Services Billing Refund Invoice 10/18/2022 EMS Transport Services Billing Refund 001-509-589-26-49-00 107.61
6417 EMS Transport Services Billing Refund Invoice 10/18/2022 EMS Transport Services Billing Refund 001-509-589-26-49-00 598.65

116,426.20SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & R 22-039011536
FIRE-10/31/22 Apparatus Fleet Maintenance Services Invoice 10/31/2022 Apparatus Fleet Maintenance - EMS Un 001-509-522-20-48-01 22,193.91

Apparatus Fleet Maintenance - Suppre 001-513-522-20-48-01 94,232.29

123,952.34SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & R 22-039021536
FIRE-09/29/22 Apparatus Fleet Maintenance Services Invoice 09/29/2022 Apparatus Fleet Maintenance - EMS Un 001-509-522-20-48-01 42,991.93

Apparatus Fleet Maintenance - Suppre 001-513-522-20-48-01 80,960.41

21,697.50SNURE LAW OFFICE, PSC 22-039030567
OCT2022 Monthly AƩorney Services (October) Invoice 11/01/2022 Monthly AƩorney Services (October) 001-512-522-10-41-03 7,315.00
SEP2022 Monthly AƩorney Services (September Invoice 10/01/2022 Monthly AƩorney Services (September 001-512-522-10-41-03 14,382.50

1,647.42SPEEDWAY CHEVROLET 22-039040572
135254 Shop Parts Invoice 10/01/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 280.21
135257 Shop Parts Invoice 09/29/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 223.88
135320 Shop Parts Invoice 10/06/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 164.37
135322 Shop Parts Invoice 10/04/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 206.99
135331 Shop Parts Invoice 10/07/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 692.00
135362 Shop Parts Invoice 10/06/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 164.37
CM135254 Shop Parts Credit Memo 10/06/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -84.40

219.42SPRAGUE PEST SOLUTIONS 22-039052057
4909244 Pest Control Perimeter Services (Triann Invoice 10/18/2022 Pest Control Perimeter Services (Triann 001-507-522-50-41-00 120.23
4935322 Monthly Pest Control Servcs - ST 74/Lo Invoice 10/18/2022 Monthly Pest Control Servcs - ST 74/Lo 001-507-522-50-41-00 99.19

255.19STERICYCLE, INC. 22-039062184
3006232537 Biohazardous/Medical Waste Disposal Invoice 10/31/2022 Biohazardous/Medical Waste Disposal 001-509-522-20-41-06 255.19
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160.00STEVE GUPTILL 22-039071614
INV08607 Per Diem Reimb. (2022 FireHouse Expo Invoice 10/05/2022 Per Diem Reimb. (2022 FireHouse Expo 001-506-522-45-43-00 160.00

14,156.92SYSTEMS DESIGN WEST, LLC 22-039080587
20222235 EMS Transport Billing Monthly Services Invoice 11/10/2022 EMS Transport Billing Monthly Services 001-509-522-20-41-05 14,156.92

1,736.53TARGET SOLUTIONS LEARNING L 22-039092073
INV59510 CrewSense Pro Monthly Subscrptn & P Invoice 11/01/2022 CrewSense Pro Monthly Subscrptn & P 001-513-522-10-49-04 1,228.09
INV59517 CrewSense Pro Support Plan (Monthly Invoice 11/01/2022 CrewSense Pro Support Plan (Monthly 001-513-522-10-49-04 99.99
INV59653 CrewSense Pro Monthly SubscripƟon ( Invoice 11/01/2022 CrewSense Pro Monthly SubscripƟon ( 001-513-522-10-49-04 408.45

8,908.34TRUE NORTH EMERGENCY EQUIP 22-039100610
A12600 Shop Parts Invoice 09/29/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 87.90
A12619 Shop Parts Invoice 09/30/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 322.88
A12627 Shop Parts Invoice 09/30/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 128.57
A12628 Shop Parts Invoice 09/30/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 2,827.64
A12636 Shop Parts Invoice 10/03/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 468.50
A12637 Shop Parts Invoice 10/03/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 46.54
A12653 Shop Parts Invoice 10/05/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 213.87
A12654 Shop Parts Invoice 10/05/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 388.38
A12698 Shop Parts Invoice 10/12/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 208.88
A12717 Shop Parts Invoice 10/14/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 66.60
A12719 Shop Parts Invoice 10/14/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 350.41
A12770 Shop Parts Invoice 10/20/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 117.36
A12782 Shop Parts Invoice 10/20/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 1,767.91
A12799 Shop Parts Invoice 10/24/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 55.76
A12847 Shop Parts Invoice 10/28/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 88.75
A12848 Shop Parts Invoice 10/28/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 50.49
A12887 Shop Parts Invoice 11/02/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 150.19
A12911 Shop Parts Invoice 11/04/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 234.56
A12921 Shop Parts Invoice 11/07/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 195.09
B02612 Shop Parts Invoice 11/01/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 1,138.06

6,805.99U S FIRE EQUIPMENT, LLC 22-039111589
81331 Structural Fire Helmet Assembly (x15) Invoice 10/17/2022 Structural Fire Helmet Assembly (x15) 303-504-522-20-35-04 6,805.99

2,500.00U.S. POSTAL SERVICES 22-039122225
POSTAGE-2022 Postage Purchase/Funds (FP Postage M Invoice 11/01/2022 Postage Purchase/Funds (FP Postage M 001-502-522-10-42-00 2,500.00

2,590.00UL LLC 22-039130616
72020490737 Aerial Ladder Annual InspecƟon (L9601 Invoice 10/14/2022 Aerial Ladder Annual InspecƟon (L9601 050-511-522-60-34-01 2,590.00

17.17VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES LLC 22-039140633
9919054020 Crew/Apparatus Cell Phones Invoice 10/25/2022 Crew/Apparatus Cell Phones 001-513-522-10-42-00 17.17

684.99WASHINGTON STATE AUDITOR'S 22-039150579
L150624 Accountability & Local Common System Invoice 10/12/2022 Accountability & Local Common System 001-512-522-10-41-12 684.99
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187.07WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 22-039160648
1198280-2677-1 Refuse - ST 71 Invoice 11/01/2022 Refuse - ST 71 001-507-522-50-47-04 187.07

292.11WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 22-039170648
1198698-2677-4 Recycling - ST 76 Invoice 11/01/2022 Recycling - ST 76 001-507-522-50-47-04 292.11

448.83WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 22-039180648
1198696-2677-8 Recycling - ST 71 Invoice 11/01/2022 Recycling - ST 71 001-507-522-50-47-04 448.83

453.98WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 22-039190648
1198782-2677-6 Recycling - Admin Bldg Invoice 11/01/2022 Recycling - Admin Bldg 001-507-522-50-47-04 68.10

300-507-522-50-47-00 385.88

164.53WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 22-039200648
1198421-2677-1 Refuse & Recycle - ST 74/LogisƟcs Bldg Invoice 11/01/2022 Refuse & Recycle - ST 74/LogisƟcs Bldg 001-507-522-50-47-04 164.53

215.89WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 22-039210648
1198697-2677-6 Recycling - ST 72 Invoice 11/01/2022 Recycling - ST 72 001-507-522-50-47-04 215.89

167.29WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 22-039220648
0941017-4968-0 Refuse - ST 81 Invoice 11/01/2022 Refuse - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-04 167.29

189.20WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 22-039230648
0941016-4968-2 Recycling - ST 81 Invoice 11/01/2022 Recycling - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-04 189.20

260.59WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 22-039240648
1199121-2677-6 Refuse & Recycle - ST 73 Invoice 11/01/2022 Refuse & Recycle - ST 73 001-507-522-50-47-04 260.59

426.16WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 22-039250648
1200121-2677-3 Recycling - ST 33 Invoice 11/01/2022 Recycling - ST 33 001-507-522-50-47-04 426.16

280.02WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 22-039260648
0940796-4968-0 Refuse & Recycle - ST 82 Invoice 11/01/2022 Refuse & Recycle - ST 82 001-507-522-50-47-04 280.02

291.89WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 22-039270648
1198494-2677-8 Refuse & Recycle - ST 77 Invoice 11/01/2022 Refuse & Recycle - ST 77 001-507-522-50-47-04 291.89

117.65WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 22-039280648
1198357-2677-7 Refuse - ST 76 Invoice 11/01/2022 Refuse - ST 76 001-507-522-50-47-04 117.65

209.33WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 22-039290648
9312511-4968-4 Refuse & Recycle - ST 83 Invoice 11/01/2022 Refuse & Recycle - ST 83 001-507-522-50-47-04 209.33

117.54WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 22-039300648
1198279-2677-3 Refuse - ST 72 Invoice 11/01/2022 Refuse - ST 72 001-507-522-50-47-04 117.54

207.41WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 22-039310648
1200120-2677-5 Refuse - ST 33 Invoice 11/01/2022 Refuse - ST 33 001-507-522-50-47-04 207.41

1,025.54WAVE BUSINESS 22-039320651
103946501-0009805 Fiber OpƟc ConnecƟon - ST 81, 82 Invoice 11/01/2022 Fiber OpƟc ConnecƟon - ST 81, 82 001-513-522-50-42-01 1,025.54

150.98WAVE BUSINESS 22-039330651
032004901-0009805 Internet & Cable/TV Services - ST 74 (L Invoice 11/01/2022 Internet & Cable/TV Services - ST 74 (L 001-513-522-50-42-01 150.98
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Docket of Claims Register APPKT01135 - 11/21/2022 Board Meeting - KP

11/14/2022 6:32:55 PM Page 13 of 13

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

1,164.83WAVE BUSINESS 22-039340651
103131101-0009805 Fiber OpƟc ConnecƟon - ST 31, 33 Invoice 11/01/2022 Fiber OpƟc ConnecƟon - ST 31, 33 001-513-522-50-42-01 1,164.83

250.00WELLS FARGO VENDOR FINANCIA 22-039351986
LC 288521 Copier Machine Lease AssumpƟon Fee Invoice 10/13/2022 Copier Machine Lease AssumpƟon Fee 001-512-522-10-49-06 250.00

470.90WELLSPRING FAMILY SERVICES E 22-039360657
283363 Employee Assistance Program Monthly Invoice 10/31/2022 Employee Assistance Program Monthly 001-510-522-20-20-15 470.90

25,796.39WEX BANK 22-039372129
84677872 Apparatus Fuel Invoice 10/31/2022 Apparatus Fuel - EMS 001-509-522-20-32-00 12,607.80

Apparatus Fuel - Shop 050-511-522-60-32-00 360.19
Apparatus Fuel - Suppression 001-504-522-20-32-00 12,607.80
Apparatus Fuel (Shop Parts) 050-511-522-60-34-01 220.60

1,691.56WHELEN ENGINEERING COMPAN 22-039380665
182119 Shop Parts Invoice 09/26/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 153.54
188407 Shop Parts Invoice 10/07/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 258.76
192581 Shop Parts Invoice 10/18/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 32.43
193449 Shop Parts Invoice 10/19/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 889.46
198445 Shop Parts Invoice 10/31/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 357.37

140.08ZACHARY LEWIS 22-039392230
INV08629 Commercial Driver License (CDL) RenewInvoice 10/04/2022 Commercial Driver License (CDL) Renew001-507-522-50-49-00 140.08

630,098.75Total Payment Amount:Total Claims: 159
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11/14/2022

Fund: General Fund #001

Snohomish County Fire District #7
Claims Voucher Summary Page 1 of 6

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cer fy that the merchandise
or services hereina er specified have been received and that the vouchers iden fied below are approved for payment.

Date: ____________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

22-03781 11,628.78AJ'S LANDCARE, INC
22-03782 1,260.99ALDERWOOD AUTO GLASS
22-03783 547.00ALERT-ALL CORPORATION
22-03784 3,713.55ALL BATTERY SALES AND SERVICE
22-03785 321.54ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC
22-03786 113.75ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC
22-03787 222.56ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC
22-03788 1,095.50AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC
22-03789 3,306.00APPLIED COMBUSTION TECHNOLOGY, INC.
22-03790 3,204.00ATLANTIC SIGNAL LLC
22-03791 110.28BENJAMIN TOWERS
22-03792 7.43BICKFORD MOTORS INC.
22-03793 2,879.08BK INDUSTRIES & SOLUTIONS INC
22-03794 4,000.00BRAD TALLEY
22-03795 500.74BRAKE & CLUTCH SUPPLY INC
22-03796 200.30BRANDIE REECE
22-03797 160.00BRANDON GARDNER
22-03798 143.89BRANDON VARGAS
22-03799 525.19BRAUN NORTHWEST INC
22-03800 680.76BRENDAN GRACE
22-03801 504.64BRETT FETCHO
22-03802 604.38CAMILLE TABOR
22-03803 224.00CARY CRONIN
22-03804 22,487.10CENTRAL SUPPLY INTERNATIONAL
22-03805 160.00CHAD BERG
22-03806 162.55CHAMPION BOLT & SUPPLY INC
22-03807 5,864.57CHMELIK SITKIN & DAVIS P.S.
22-03808 224.00CHRIS STABLEIN
22-03809 721.78CHRISTENSEN, INC
22-03810 10.13CHRISTIAN WIGINGTON
22-03811 634.13CITY OF MONROE

66,218.62
66,218.62

Page Total
Cumulative Total
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11/14/2022

Fund: General Fund #001

Snohomish County Fire District #7
Claims Voucher Summary Page 2 of 6

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cer fy that the merchandise
or services hereina er specified have been received and that the vouchers iden fied below are approved for payment.

Date: ____________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

22-03812 688.79CITY OF MONROE
22-03813 662.67CITY OF MONROE
22-03814 35.14CITY OF MONROE
22-03815 772.24CLEARFLY COMMUNICATIONS
22-03816 270.20COGDILL NICHOLS REIN WARTELLE ANDREWS
22-03817 224.00COLBY TITLAND
22-03818 104.81COMCAST
22-03819 151.71COMCAST
22-03820 151.95COMCAST
22-03821 156.43COMCAST
22-03822 156.73COMCAST
22-03823 151.71COMCAST
22-03824 151.73COMCAST
22-03825 151.97COMCAST
22-03826 665.67COMCAST
22-03827 6,578.70COMDATA INC.
22-03828 1,984.00COURIERWEST
22-03829 293.64CROSS VALLEY WATER DISTRICT
22-03830 560.78CROSS VALLEY WATER DISTRICT
22-03831 870.24CROSS VALLEY WATER DISTRICT
22-03832 224.00DANIEL KINDIG
22-03833 252.75DAVE JONKER
22-03834 215.00DAVID HANSON
22-03835 18.39DAVID SWEARINGEN
22-03836 110.23DIRECTV, LLC
22-03837 132.87DUNLAP INDUSTRIAL HARDWARE INC
22-03838 885.00EVERETT BAYSIDE MARINE INC
22-03839 635.00FIRSTWATCH
22-03840 154.25FP MAILING SOLUTIONS
22-03841 6,247.62FREIGHTLINER NORTHWEST
22-03842 3,758.45GENERAL FIRE APPARATUS

27,416.67
93,635.29

Page Total
Cumulative Total
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11/14/2022

Fund: General Fund #001

Snohomish County Fire District #7
Claims Voucher Summary Page 3 of 6

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cer fy that the merchandise
or services hereina er specified have been received and that the vouchers iden fied below are approved for payment.

Date: ____________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

22-03843 233.47GITT'S SPRING CO
22-03844 752.04GREENSHIELDS INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY INC.
22-03845 511.52HARRISON HYDRAGEN, LTD
22-03846 322.45HUGHES FIRE EQUIPMENT
22-03847 628.91IRON MOUNTAIN INC
22-03848 49,049.70ISOUTSOURCE
22-03849 1,269.00JAMAL BECKHAM
22-03850 340.30JAMES STEINRUCK
22-03851 257.95JARROD SPENCE
22-03852 33.79JEREMY KARAPOSTOLES
22-03853 103.50JESSICA OBER
22-03854 288.40JOHN THOMAS
22-03855 410.75KAITLIN KING
22-03856 103.50KATHERINE POWERS
22-03857 76.25KENDRA JOHNSON
22-03858 67.52KENNY'S TRUCK PARTS & REPAIR
22-03859 99.77KENT D. BRUCE CO., LLC
22-03860 198.00LAKE STEVENS SEWER DISTRICT
22-03861 109.74LAKE STEVENS SEWER DISTRICT
22-03862 123.50LEMAY MOBILE SHREDDING
22-03863 394.70LISA DEFENBAUGH
22-03864 985.00LOWE'S
22-03865 103.50MARIA RICHMOND
22-03866 194.14MARINDA LEBER
22-03867 103.50MELISSA JENKINS
22-03868 224.00MICHAEL EAGLE
22-03869 35.52MICHAEL FRYMIRE
22-03870 665.09NORTH SOUND HOSE & FITTINGS INC
22-03871 165.81NORTHWEST FIBER, LLC
22-03872 13,597.72NORTHWEST SAFETY CLEAN
22-03873 55.05NORTHWEST TROPHY & AWARDS

71,504.09
165,139.38

Page Total
Cumulative Total
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11/14/2022

Fund: General Fund #001

Snohomish County Fire District #7
Claims Voucher Summary Page 4 of 6

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cer fy that the merchandise
or services hereina er specified have been received and that the vouchers iden fied below are approved for payment.

Date: ____________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

22-03874 1,393.01NRS
22-03875 33.03PACIFIC POWER BATTERIES
22-03876 437.63PETER MONGILLO
22-03877 1,934.44PETROCARD, INC.
22-03878 820.50PROPERTY MAINTENANCE COM/RES
22-03879 11,242.82PURCELL TIRE & SERVICE CENTER
22-03880 677.88REPUBLIC SERVICES #197
22-03881 94.54REPUBLIC SERVICES #197
22-03882 108.27REPUBLIC SERVICES #197
22-03883 313.51REPUBLIC SERVICES #197
22-03884 256.90REPUBLIC SERVICES #197
22-03885 6,191.40RICE FERGUS MILLER, INC.
22-03886 50.91RICOH USA, INC.
22-03887 37.47RICOH USA, INC.
22-03888 559.57RICOH USA, INC.
22-03889 50.91RICOH USA, INC.
22-03890 396.66RICOH USA, INC.
22-03891 224.00ROBERT LOWE
22-03892 624.90ROSE CITY LABEL
22-03893 176.80SILVER LAKE WATER
22-03894 122.50SILVER LAKE WATER
22-03895 162.13SILVER LAKE WATER
22-03896 176.80SILVER LAKE WATER
22-03897 98,409.19SNOHOMISH COUNTY 911
22-03898 301.74SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD
22-03899 347.28SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD
22-03900 3,336.80SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & RESCUE
22-03901 116,426.20SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & RESCUE
22-03902 123,952.34SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & RESCUE
22-03903 21,697.50SNURE LAW OFFICE, PSC
22-03904 1,647.42SPEEDWAY CHEVROLET

392,205.05
557,344.43

Page Total
Cumulative Total
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11/14/2022

Fund: General Fund #001

Snohomish County Fire District #7
Claims Voucher Summary Page 5 of 6

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cer fy that the merchandise
or services hereina er specified have been received and that the vouchers iden fied below are approved for payment.

Date: ____________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

22-03905 219.42SPRAGUE PEST SOLUTIONS
22-03906 255.19STERICYCLE, INC.
22-03907 160.00STEVE GUPTILL
22-03908 14,156.92SYSTEMS DESIGN WEST, LLC
22-03909 1,736.53TARGET SOLUTIONS LEARNING LLC
22-03910 8,908.34TRUE NORTH EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT INC
22-03911 6,805.99U S FIRE EQUIPMENT, LLC
22-03912 2,500.00U.S. POSTAL SERVICES
22-03913 2,590.00UL LLC
22-03914 17.17VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES LLC
22-03915 684.99WASHINGTON STATE AUDITOR'S OFFICE
22-03916 187.07WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
22-03917 292.11WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
22-03918 448.83WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
22-03919 453.98WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
22-03920 164.53WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
22-03921 215.89WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
22-03922 167.29WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
22-03923 189.20WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
22-03924 260.59WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
22-03925 426.16WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
22-03926 280.02WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
22-03927 291.89WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
22-03928 117.65WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
22-03929 209.33WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
22-03930 117.54WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
22-03931 207.41WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
22-03932 1,025.54WAVE BUSINESS
22-03933 150.98WAVE BUSINESS
22-03934 1,164.83WAVE BUSINESS
22-03935 250.00WELLS FARGO VENDOR FINANCIAL SERVICES , LLC

44,655.39
601,999.82

Page Total
Cumulative Total
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11/14/2022

Fund: General Fund #001

Snohomish County Fire District #7
Claims Voucher Summary Page 6 of 6

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cer fy that the merchandise
or services hereina er specified have been received and that the vouchers iden fied below are approved for payment.

Date: ____________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

22-03936 470.90WELLSPRING FAMILY SERVICES EAP
22-03937 25,796.39WEX BANK
22-03938 1,691.56WHELEN ENGINEERING COMPANY
22-03939 140.08ZACHARY LEWIS

28,098.93
630,098.75

Page Total
Cumulative Total
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11/16/2022

Fund: Shop - Expense #050

Snohomish County Fire District #7
Claims Voucher Summary Page 1 of 1

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby certify that the merchandise or
services hereinafter specified have been received and that the vouchers identified below are approved for payment.

Date: __________________________
Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

22-03941 23,601.30DEPARTMENT OF RETIREMENT SYSTEMS

22-03942 22,028.57DIMARTINO & ASSOCIATES

22-03943 532.50FIRE 7 FOUNDATION

22-03944 176,888.37HRA VEBA TRUST

22-03945 410,796.56LEOFF TRUST

22-03946 20,973.66MATRIX TRUST COMPANY

22-03947 388.50TD AMERITRADE INSTITUTIONAL

22-03948 32,296.59TRUSTEED PLANS SERVICE CORP

22-03949 101,163.31VOYA INSTITUTIONAL TRUST CO

788,669.36

788,669.36

Page Total

Cumulative Total
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11/18/2022 3:21:07 PM Page 1 of 22

Docket of Claims Register
Snohomish Regional Fire & Rescue, WA APPKT01143 - 11/21/2022 Board Meeting - KP

By Docket/Claim Number

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

36,000.00ACROSS THE STREET PRODUCTIO 22-039500012
INV12529 Blue Card Train-The-Trainer Course Reg Invoice 10/18/2022 Blue Card Train-The-Trainer Course Reg 001-506-522-45-49-02 36,000.00

5,592.72AJ'S LANDCARE, INC 22-039512189
121214958 IrrigaƟon Inspectn, Repair & Install - Ad Invoice 09/30/2022 IrrigaƟon Inspectn, Repair & Install - Ad 001-507-522-50-48-00 3,227.30
121214960 Sprinkler System Rep. (New Heads & N Invoice 09/30/2022 Sprinkler System Rep. (New Heads & N 001-507-522-50-48-00 1,165.32
121214974 Brush Cuƫng & Mow/Quartrly Maint.- Invoice 10/19/2022 Brush Cuƫng & Mow/Quartrly Maint.- 001-507-522-50-41-00 1,200.10

6,680.06AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC 22-039522106
11ML-T1D7-46GV BaƩ.Bckup Uninterruptble Pwr Spply (U Invoice 10/26/2022 BaƩ.Bckup Uninterruptble Pwr Spply (U 001-513-522-10-35-00 908.88
13TD-KVPY-4MFH Stopwatch (x3), Metronome (x3) (EMS Invoice 11/01/2022 Stopwatch (x3), Metronome (x3) (EMS 001-509-522-20-35-00 111.36
13TD-KVPY-FD6N LED Emergency Road Flare Kit (12pc) Invoice 11/01/2022 LED Emergency Road Flare Kit (12pc) 001-506-522-45-31-03 63.66
13V7-41DK-744C MagneƟc USB-C Adapter (EPCR Power Invoice 11/05/2022 MagneƟc USB-C Adapter (EPCR Power 001-513-522-10-35-00 142.10
14GD-TQ9F-FGKQ SCBA Face Respirator Mask Fleeced-Lin Invoice 10/31/2022 SCBA Face Respirator Mask Fleeced-Lin 001-504-522-20-31-03 309.50
163H-7QJP-41YN Charging Cables (Bld Gluc. Monitr SystmInvoice 10/28/2022 Charging Cables (Bld Gluc. Monitr Systm001-513-522-10-35-00 54.96
177F-QJFT-F77N Lubricant Heavy Duty Red Grease Invoice 11/01/2022 Lubricant Heavy Duty Red Grease 001-507-522-50-48-00 25.46
193D-X3RN-L3JC G4 Bi-Pin LED Light Bulb (10pk) Invoice 10/20/2022 G4 Bi-Pin LED Light Bulb (10pk) 001-507-522-50-31-00 14.65
1CK7-4F1P-1WLG Coffee Mug Set (6pk) (x10) Invoice 11/02/2022 Coffee Mug Set (6pk) (x10) 001-507-522-50-35-00 194.10
1DK4-9TLF-C6FN Shop Small Tools & Equipment Invoice 11/03/2022 Shop Small Tools & Equipment 050-511-522-60-35-00 196.48
1F1Q-THFJ-13HX Fluoride Test Paper (200pk) (x3) Invoice 11/07/2022 Fluoride Test Paper (200pk) (x3) 001-507-522-50-31-00 129.12
1F71-G3X1-43XM Shop Small Tools & Eqiupment Invoice 10/24/2022 Shop Small Tools & Eqiupment 050-511-522-60-35-00 58.84
1HHP-JYQ9-9JMJ SCBA Face Respirator Mask Fleece-Line Invoice 10/20/2022 SCBA Face Respirator Mask Fleece-Line 001-504-522-20-31-03 464.25
1J1K-XKW4-4WYT Smoke Fluid/Juice (Fog-Smoke Machin Invoice 10/20/2022 Smoke Fluid/Juice (Fog-Smoke Machin 001-506-522-45-31-02 215.79
1LHM-RF1H-N7L7 AutomaƟc Center Punch Tool (4pk) (x3 Invoice 10/23/2022 AutomaƟc Center Punch Tool (4pk) (x3 001-507-522-50-35-00 52.44
1NMJ-7YVP-93KL Fire ExƟnguisher Bracket (x2) - ST 72 Invoice 11/05/2022 Fire ExƟnguisher Bracket (x2) - ST 72 001-507-522-50-35-00 49.52
1PGM-W4VD-MLKF Shop Small Tools & Equipment Invoice 10/30/2022 Shop Small Tools & Equipment 050-511-522-60-35-00 2,278.55
1RGV-F9LT-9746 Bluetooth Speakr,Case,Aux. Audio Cab Invoice 11/05/2022 Bluetooth Speakr,Case,Aux. Audio Cab 001-515-522-30-35-00 126.93
1TPT-RCF7-P3HY iPad Mini & Case Invoice 10/29/2022 iPad Mini & Case 001-509-522-20-35-00 651.84
1VQF-94C6-VJCM Bunker/Turnout Gear Storage Bag (3XL Invoice 10/21/2022 Bunker/Turnout Gear Storage Bag (3XL 001-504-522-20-31-10 453.12
1W9Y-XD6Y-1HTF Streamlight Spot Beam Rechargble Flas Invoice 10/21/2022 Streamlight Spot Beam Rechargble Flas 001-504-522-20-35-00 156.95
1XXK-Y9VM-XNCC Double-Sided MounƟng Tape Invoice 10/23/2022 Double-Sided MounƟng Tape 001-507-522-50-31-00 21.56

98.00ANDREW BENNETT 22-039532234
INV08709 NREMT EMT Assessment ApplicaƟon/E Invoice 11/12/2022 NREMT EMT Assessment ApplicaƟon/E 001-506-522-45-49-02 98.00
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Docket of Claims Register APPKT01143 - 11/21/2022 Board Meeting - KP

11/18/2022 3:21:07 PM Page 2 of 22

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

507.96ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES 22-039540040
24959577 '30° Below' Insulated Coverall (Shop Un Invoice 10/06/2022 '30° Below' Insulated Coverall (Shop Un 050-511-522-60-31-01 144.93
6560088641 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry Invoice 10/20/2022 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry 050-511-522-60-41-04 76.96
6560092249 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry Invoice 10/27/2022 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry 050-511-522-60-41-04 79.28
6560092251 Shop Towels, Floor Mat & Mop Supply Invoice 10/27/2022 Shop Towels, Floor Mat & Mop Supply 001-507-522-50-41-00 31.93
6560095857 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry Invoice 11/03/2022 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry 050-511-522-60-41-04 76.96
6560099598 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry Invoice 11/10/2022 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry 050-511-522-60-41-04 81.49
6560099600 Shop Towels, Floor Mat & Mop Supply Invoice 11/10/2022 Shop Towels, Floor Mat & Mop Supply 001-507-522-50-41-00 16.41

226.59B&H FIRE AND SECURITY 22-039551971
4644 Fire Alarm Servc Call (Phone Line 2 Issu Invoice 10/14/2022 Fire Alarm Servc Call (Phone Line 2 Issu 001-507-522-50-48-00 226.59

213.83BICKFORD MOTORS INC. 22-039560058
1234755 Shop Parts Invoice 11/14/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 24.20
1234768 Shop Parts Invoice 11/14/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 189.63

4,728.50BONNEVILLE COMMUNICATIONS 22-039572115
1090 VHF Pager (x20) Invoice 11/11/2022 VHF Pager (x20) 001-513-522-20-31-02 4,728.50
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Docket of Claims Register APPKT01143 - 11/21/2022 Board Meeting - KP

11/18/2022 3:21:07 PM Page 3 of 22

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

27,081.12BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC 22-039580065
64972633 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 10/10/2022 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 300.19
84706131 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 09/30/2022 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 693.61
84707959 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 10/03/2022 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 1,610.84
84707960 Medical Supplies & Medical Sm.Tools/MInvoice 10/03/2022 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equipment 001-509-522-20-35-00 155.52

Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 387.79
84707961 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 10/03/2022 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 1,602.24
84707962 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 10/03/2022 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 939.12
84707963 Medical Supplies Invoice 10/03/2022 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 497.34
84709639 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 10/04/2022 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 2,071.24
84709640 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 10/04/2022 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 774.06
84711431 Medical Supplies & Medical Sm.Tools/MInvoice 10/05/2022 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equipment 001-509-522-20-35-00 146.04

Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 2,332.99
84711432 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 10/05/2022 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 2,236.65
84711433 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 10/05/2022 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 987.67
84711434 MedicaƟons Invoice 10/05/2022 MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 912.84
84713238 Medical Supplies & Medical Sm.Tools/MInvoice 10/06/2022 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equipment 001-509-522-20-35-00 156.21

Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 1,671.95
84715188 Medical Supplies & Medical Sm.Tools/MInvoice 10/07/2022 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equipment 001-509-522-20-35-00 75.34

Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 559.26
84715189 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 10/07/2022 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 1,482.37
84718989 MedicaƟons Invoice 10/11/2022 MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 28.68
84720907 MedicaƟons Invoice 10/12/2022 MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 762.25
84722598 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equipment Invoice 10/13/2022 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equipment 001-509-522-20-35-00 98.99
84727596 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 10/18/2022 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 611.13
84729436 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 10/19/2022 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 519.24
84729437 MedicaƟons/Medical Supplies/Medica Invoice 10/19/2022 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equipment 001-509-522-20-35-00 10.45

MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 256.37
84729438 MedicaƟons Invoice 10/19/2022 MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 239.35
84731295 Medical Supplies Invoice 10/20/2022 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 25.92
84732963 MedicaƟons Invoice 10/21/2022 MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 61.73
84734368 Medical Supplies Invoice 10/24/2022 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 7.38
84734369 Medical Supplies Invoice 10/24/2022 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 562.96
84734370 Medical Supplies Invoice 10/24/2022 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 54.55
84734371 Medical Supplies Invoice 10/24/2022 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 53.80
84734372 Medical Supplies Invoice 10/24/2022 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 22.96
84734373 MedicaƟons Invoice 10/24/2022 MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 630.00
84738110 Medical Supplies Invoice 10/26/2022 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 1,070.00
84738111 Medical Supplies Invoice 10/26/2022 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 338.06
84741161 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equipment Invoice 10/28/2022 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equipment 001-509-522-20-35-00 2,134.03

501.26BRAKE & CLUTCH SUPPLY INC 22-039590070
114375 Shop Parts Invoice 11/08/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 501.26
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661.50BRENDAN GRACE 22-039600074
INV08706 TuiƟon Reimbursement - FIR 3311 Invoice 11/14/2022 TuiƟon Reimbursement - FIR 3311 001-506-522-45-49-10 661.50

365.01CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES INC 22-039611913
29483980 Copier Machine Lease - Sonya Invoice 11/12/2022 Copier Machine Lease - Sonya 001-512-591-22-70-00 36.91
29483982 Copier Machine Lease - ST 83 Invoice 11/12/2022 Copier Machine Lease - ST 83 001-512-591-22-70-00 36.21
29503189 Copier Machine Lease - ST 82 Admin Invoice 11/12/2022 Copier Machine Lease - ST 82 Admin 001-512-591-22-70-00 218.67
29503190 Copier Machine Lease - ST 81 Invoice 11/12/2022 Copier Machine Lease - ST 81 001-512-591-22-70-00 36.61
29503191 Copier Machine Lease - ST 82 Invoice 11/12/2022 Copier Machine Lease - ST 82 001-512-591-22-70-00 36.61

4,352.12CDW GOVERNMENT LLC 22-039620094
CX96803 SonicWall TZ400 & 3600 Lic.1yr Renwl Invoice 09/22/2022 SonicWall TZ400 & 3600 Lic.1yr Renwl 001-513-522-10-49-04 4,352.12

140.48CENTRAL WELDING SUPPLY 22-039630096
SP 886337 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x13 Invoice 11/10/2022 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x13 001-509-522-20-45-00 140.48

385.70CHRIS STABLEIN 22-039641773
INV08700 Per Diem Reimb. (Ladder CommiƩee S Invoice 11/07/2022 Per Diem Reimb. (Ladder CommiƩee S 001-504-522-20-43-00 385.70

31.03CLEARVIEW HARDWARE & FEED 22-039650113
C446561 Painter's Coveralls (Disposable) (x4) Invoice 10/07/2022 Painter's Coveralls (Disposable) (x4) 001-507-522-50-48-00 31.03

327.90COMMLINQ TECHNOLOGIES 22-039662111
6910 Allworx Connct 731 Phone Systm Servr Invoice 10/07/2022 Allworx Connct 731 Phone Systm Servr 001-513-522-10-49-04 327.90

7,299.73CRESSY DOOR COMPANY, INC 22-039670138
177227 Bay Door Servc Call/Repair (New Capac Invoice 10/11/2022 Bay Door Servc Call/Repair (New Capac 001-507-522-50-48-00 1,219.27
177273 Bay Door Servc Call/Rep (Temp. Spring Invoice 10/12/2022 Bay Door Servc Call/Rep (Temp. Spring 001-507-522-50-48-00 642.59
177720 Bay Door Service Call/Repair (New Roll Invoice 10/25/2022 Bay Door Service Call/Repair (New Roll 001-507-522-50-48-00 675.16
177970 Bay Door Repair (New Springs & Bearin Invoice 10/31/2022 Bay Door Repair (New Springs & Bearin 001-507-522-50-48-00 4,762.71

199.63DANIEL KINDIG 22-039682205
INV08701 Per Diem Reimb. (Ladder Spec CommiƩ Invoice 11/09/2022 Per Diem Reimb. (Ladder Spec CommiƩ 001-504-522-20-43-00 199.63

2,143.05DEPT. GRAPHICS 22-039690156
11896 Apparatus Graphics/Decal Remvl & Ins Invoice 11/14/2022 Apparatus Graphics/Decal Remvl & Ins 001-512-522-10-49-06 2,143.05

54.00DRUG FREE BUSINESS 22-039700164
435263 Random Drug Test (Shop) Invoice 10/31/2022 Random Drug Test (Shop) 050-511-522-60-41-06 54.00

3,911.19DUCKY'S OFFICE FURNITURE 22-039710165
00022945 Office Desk Assembly (LogisƟcs Div.) (x Invoice 09/08/2022 Office Desk Assembly (LogisƟcs Div.) (x 001-507-522-50-35-00 3,911.19

235.45ELITE LOCK & SAFE 22-039720176
39613 Sentry File Cabinet Service Call (Drill O Invoice 10/04/2022 Sentry File Cabinet Service Call (Drill O 001-507-522-50-41-00 212.75
39683 CombinaƟon Padlock & Spare Keys (Re Invoice 09/20/2022 CombinaƟon Padlock 001-507-522-50-35-00 13.95

Spare Key (x2) (RetenƟon Pond) 001-507-522-50-48-00 8.75

1,599.69EVERGREEN POWER SYSTEMS, IN 22-039731642
33887 Electrical Servc Call (Power & Connect Invoice 10/18/2022 Electrical Servc Call (Power & Connect 001-507-522-50-48-00 1,217.14
34042 Electrcl TroubleshooƟng (Outdr Lght Ti Invoice 11/15/2022 Electrcl TroubleshooƟng (Outdr Lght Ti 001-507-522-50-48-00 382.55
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959.88FITNESS EXPERTS 22-039740072
102720 Stepmill Repair & Equipment Prevent. Invoice 10/27/2022 Stepmill Repair & Equipment Prevent. 001-510-522-20-48-00 547.00
118202 Stepmill Repair (New Display Assembly Invoice 11/08/2022 Stepmill Repair (New Display Assembly 001-510-522-20-48-00 412.88

77.12FREIGHTLINER NORTHWEST 22-039750222
PC304009042;01 Shop Parts Invoice 10/20/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 77.12

1,983.51GALLS, LLC 22-039760226
022354363 Firefighter Pants Invoice 10/11/2022 Firefighter Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 193.11
022366150 Class A Bell Crown Cap Invoice 10/12/2022 Class A Bell Crown Cap 001-504-522-20-31-07 56.07
022377103 S/S Company Shirt (x4) Invoice 10/13/2022 S/S Company Shirt (x4) 001-504-522-20-31-07 329.07
022442587 Firefighter Pants Invoice 10/20/2022 Firefighter Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 193.46
022457959 Quarter Boots Invoice 10/21/2022 Quarter Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 134.47
022483914 Duty Boots Invoice 10/24/2022 Duty Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 172.20
022486600 Quarter Boots Invoice 10/25/2022 Quarter Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 182.29
022521782 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 10/28/2022 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 93.74
022539615 L/S Chief Shirt Invoice 10/31/2022 L/S Chief Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 163.35
022552483 Jacket w/ Detachable Inner SoŌshell Invoice 11/01/2022 Jacket w/ Detachable Inner SoŌshell 001-504-522-20-31-07 312.74
022552505 Duty Boots Invoice 11/01/2022 Duty Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 153.01

11.94GEOFFREY JACOBS 22-039771811
INV08708 Mileage Reimbursement: StaƟon Move Invoice 11/09/2022 Mileage Reimbursement: StaƟon Move 001-504-522-20-49-04 11.94

1,091.00GLASS BY LUND, INC. 22-039782170
69639 Window Screen Installs (x7) - ST 81 Invoice 10/11/2022 Window Screen Installs (x7) - ST 81 001-507-522-50-48-00 1,091.00

1,852.60GRAINGER 22-039790238
9485517537 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 10/20/2022 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 118.79
9485517545 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 10/20/2022 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 59.40
9491139094 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 10/25/2022 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 27.63
9491831260 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 10/26/2022 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 59.40
9494918627 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 10/28/2022 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 202.97
9497698721 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 11/01/2022 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 59.40
9498331587 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 11/01/2022 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 190.07
9500847836 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 11/03/2022 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 60.50
9505254426 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 11/07/2022 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 59.40
9508136984 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 11/09/2022 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 282.92
9508297414 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 11/09/2022 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 278.19
9513640343 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 11/15/2022 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 170.49
9513804840 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 11/15/2022 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 283.44

6,450.00HEALTHFORCE PARTNERS INC. 22-039800252
22732 Annual Employee & Pre-Employmnt/N Invoice 10/31/2022 Annual Employee & Pre-Employmnt/N 001-510-522-20-41-06 6,450.00

128.71HIGHWAY AUTO SUPPLY 22-039810257
1-663334 Shop Parts Invoice 11/14/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 128.71
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588.86INTERSTATE ALL BATTERY CENTE 22-039821872
999715652 Shop Parts Invoice 10/26/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 329.30
999715674 Shop Parts Invoice 11/01/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 259.56

206.22JARROD SPENCE 22-039830283
INV08702 Per Diem Reimb. (Ladder CommiƩee S Invoice 11/07/2022 Per Diem Reimb. (Ladder CommiƩee S 001-504-522-20-43-00 206.22

206.50JOHN THOMAS 22-039840596
INV08703 Per Diem Reimb. (Ladder CommiƩee S Invoice 11/11/2022 Per Diem Reimb. (Ladder CommiƩee S 001-504-522-20-43-00 206.50

1,501.95JUDD & BLACK ELECTRIC INC 22-039851910
8758630-1 Dishwasher - ST 82 Invoice 10/20/2022 Dishwasher - ST 82 001-507-522-50-35-00 1,501.95

3,319.74KENT D. BRUCE CO., LLC 22-039860313
12344 Shop Parts Invoice 10/31/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 3,319.74

371.50Kristopher Christensen 22-039872233
INV08710 Per Diem Reimb. (2022 FireHouse Expo Invoice 11/08/2022 Per Diem Reimb. (2022 FireHouse Expo 001-506-522-45-43-00 224.00
INV08711 Per Diem Reimb. (Ladder CommiƩee S Invoice 11/10/2022 Per Diem Reimb. (Ladder CommiƩee S 001-504-522-20-43-00 147.50

20,153.39L.N. CURTIS & SONS 22-039880349
INV640667 'Pelican 3410' Right Angle LED Flashlig Invoice 10/13/2022 'Pelican 3410' Right Angle LED Flashlig 001-504-522-20-31-10 975.36
INV640669 Structural/ParƟculate Fire Hood (x50) Invoice 10/13/2022 Structural/ParƟculate Fire Hood (x50) 303-504-522-20-35-04 4,886.72
INV644412 'Altair 5X' MulƟ-Gas Detector (x4) Invoice 10/26/2022 'Altair 5X' MulƟ-Gas Detector (x4) 303-504-594-20-64-13 13,567.96
INV647464 'Pelican 3410' Right Angle LED Flashlig Invoice 11/03/2022 'Pelican 3410' Right Angle LED Flashlig 001-504-522-20-31-10 723.35

218.00LAKE STEVENS ATHLETIC CLUB 22-039891954
53825 Monthly Gym Membership (October 2 Invoice 10/25/2022 Monthly Gym Membership (October 2 001-510-522-20-49-00 109.00
53826 Monthly Gym Membership (November Invoice 10/25/2022 Monthly Gym Membership (November 001-510-522-20-49-00 109.00

18.80LES SCHWAB WAREHOUSE CENT 22-039900339
39500620243 Tire Valve Stem Install (M1702/A77) Invoice 10/19/2022 Tire Valve Stem Install (M1702/A77) 001-509-522-20-48-01 18.80

2,800.00LIBENOW PROPERTY MANAGEM 22-039912213
12/2022 Paramedic School Housing Rent (CWU) Invoice 12/01/2022 Paramedic School Housing Rent (CWU) 001-506-522-45-49-37 2,800.00

6,349.43LIFE-ASSIST INC 22-039920343
1255949 Medical Small Tools/Minor Eqiupment Invoice 10/04/2022 Medical Small Tools/Minor Eqiupment 001-509-522-20-35-00 836.23
1257731 Medical Supplies Invoice 10/10/2022 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 118.75
1260316 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 10/18/2022 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 2,924.83
1262610 Medical Supplies Invoice 10/27/2022 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 446.35
1265217 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equipment Invoice 11/04/2022 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equipment 001-509-522-20-35-00 2,016.49
1267878 Medical Supplies Invoice 11/15/2022 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 6.78
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322.90LOWE'S 22-039930352
909034 Wall Protector Door Stop (White) (x9) Invoice 10/03/2022 Wall Protector Door Stop (White) (x9) 001-507-522-50-48-00 27.86
909313 Paint Primer,Packing Stretch Wrap,Cau Invoice 10/24/2022 AnƟ-Drip Rod Caulk Gun 001-507-522-50-35-00 17.81

Interior Paint Primer (Schoof Office) 001-507-522-50-48-00 34.58
Packing Stretch Wrap 001-507-522-50-31-00 62.88

909688 Door Stops, Fender Washers Invoice 10/06/2022 Door Stops, Fender Washers 001-507-522-50-48-00 14.52
922268 PuƩy Knife, MulƟ-Tool Paint Scraper, V Invoice 10/10/2022 2" Adhesive Velcro (Loop & Hook)  001-507-522-50-31-00 31.17

PuƩy Knife, MulƟ-Tool Paint Scraper 001-507-522-50-35-00 16.58
922767 Flat & Lock Washers,Hex Nuts, Hex Key Invoice 10/19/2022 CombinaƟon Hex Key Set 001-507-522-50-35-00 41.56

Flat & Lock Washers,Hex Nuts,Mold/M 001-507-522-50-48-00 55.81
970556 Shop Parts Invoice 10/24/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 20.13

686.50MICHAEL MCCONNELL 22-039940371
INV08705 TuiƟon Reimbursement - FIR 2303 Invoice 11/09/2022 TuiƟon Reimbursement - FIR 2303 001-506-522-45-49-10 686.50

125.00MIKE CAMERER 22-039950082
INV08707 CDL/DOT Physical Exam Reimbursemen Invoice 10/28/2022 CDL/DOT Physical Exam Reimbursemen 050-511-522-60-41-11 125.00
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7,188.01MONROE PARTS HOUSE 22-039960380
901521 Shop Parts Invoice 10/04/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 584.22
901592 Shop Parts Invoice 10/04/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 7.10
901601 Shop Parts Invoice 10/04/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 94.36
901604 Shop Parts Invoice 10/04/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 794.52
901605 Shop Supplies Invoice 10/04/2022 Shop Supplies 050-511-522-60-31-05 15.31
901674 Shop Parts Invoice 10/05/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 12.79
901723 Shop Parts Invoice 10/05/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 35.43
901724 Shop Parts Invoice 10/05/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 122.67
901726 Shop Parts Invoice 10/05/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 26.34
901735 Shop Parts Credit Memo 10/05/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -33.44
901741 Shop Parts Credit Memo 10/05/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -87.49
901745 Shop Parts Invoice 10/05/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 186.31
901752 Shop Parts Invoice 10/05/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 331.29
901777 Shop Parts Invoice 10/05/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 16.34
901842 Shop Parts Invoice 10/06/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 9.29
901880 Shop Parts Credit Memo 10/06/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -158.02
901903 Shop Parts Invoice 10/06/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 45.95
901910 Shop Parts Invoice 10/06/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 58.55
901933 Shop Parts Invoice 10/06/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 203.11
901979 Shop Parts Invoice 10/07/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 5.79
901984 Shop Parts Invoice 10/07/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 185.76
902058 Shop Parts Credit Memo 10/07/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -19.69
902379 Shop Parts Invoice 10/10/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 20.91
902421 Shop Parts Credit Memo 10/10/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -139.32
902432 Shop Parts Invoice 10/10/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 24.99
902489 Shop Parts Invoice 10/11/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 389.35
902549 Shop Parts Invoice 10/11/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 72.12
902557 Shop Parts Invoice 10/11/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 60.50
902563 Shop Parts Invoice 10/11/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 22.51
902584 Shop Parts Invoice 10/11/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 10.82
902593 Shop Parts Invoice 10/11/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 59.90
902640 Shop Parts Invoice 10/12/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 8.19
902642 Shop Parts Invoice 10/12/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 39.36
902668 Shop Parts Invoice 10/12/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 8.31
902675 Shop Parts Invoice 10/12/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 94.96
902676 Shop Parts Invoice 10/12/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 8.42
902679 Shop Parts Credit Memo 10/12/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -72.12
902794 Shop Parts Invoice 10/13/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 251.81
902881 Shop Parts Invoice 10/13/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 65.26
902913 Shop Parts Invoice 10/14/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 26.23
903043 Shop Parts Invoice 10/14/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 19.91
903222 Shop Parts Invoice 10/17/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 14.17
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903227 Shop Parts Invoice 10/17/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 49.25
903261 Shop Parts Invoice 10/17/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 17.13
903288 Shop Parts Invoice 10/17/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 30.13
903296 Shop Parts Invoice 10/17/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 203.11
903320 Shop Parts Credit Memo 10/17/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -189.04
903325 Shop Parts Invoice 10/17/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 55.94
903358 Shop Parts Credit Memo 10/18/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -19.69
903370 Shop Parts Invoice 10/18/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 860.63
903418 Shop Parts Invoice 10/18/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 63.39
903510 Shop Parts Invoice 10/19/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 21.95
903515 Shop Parts Credit Memo 10/19/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -184.10
903519 Shop Parts Invoice 10/19/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 386.35
903596 Shop Parts Invoice 10/19/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 10.74
903663 Shop Parts Invoice 10/20/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 106.53
903666 Shop Parts Invoice 10/20/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 13.76
903670 Shop Parts Invoice 10/20/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 400.11
903722 Shop Parts Invoice 10/20/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 14.21
903736 Shop Parts Invoice 10/20/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 24.88
903738 Shop Parts Invoice 10/20/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 62.95
903782 Shop Parts Invoice 10/21/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 141.71
903791 Shop Parts Invoice 10/21/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 12.57
904125 Shop Parts Invoice 10/24/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 7.65
904128 Shop Parts Invoice 10/24/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 368.43
904129 Shop Parts Invoice 10/24/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 46.78
904149 Shop Parts Invoice 10/24/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 23.09
904158 Shop Parts Invoice 10/24/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 23.09
904208 Shop Parts Invoice 10/25/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 23.51
904215 Shop Parts Invoice 10/25/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 20.91
904216 Shop Parts Invoice 10/25/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 621.02
904240 Shop Parts Invoice 10/25/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 101.06
904384 Shop Parts Invoice 10/26/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 42.43
904472 Shop Parts Invoice 10/26/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 10.92
904480 Shop Parts Invoice 10/26/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 105.31
904507 Shop Parts Invoice 10/27/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 17.27
904516 Shop Parts Invoice 10/27/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 11.26
904563 Shop Parts Invoice 10/27/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 144.35
904564 Shop Parts Invoice 10/27/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 21.30
904571 Shop Parts Credit Memo 10/27/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -88.61
904580 Shop Parts Invoice 10/27/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 1.41
904595 Shop Parts Invoice 10/27/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 14.75
904875 Shop Parts Invoice 10/31/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 74.85
904876 Shop Parts Invoice 10/31/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 34.99
904877 Shop Parts Invoice 10/31/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 17.27
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904905 Shop Parts Credit Memo 10/31/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -21.30
904955 Shop Parts Invoice 10/31/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 34.99
904957 Shop Parts Invoice 10/31/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 20.60
904978 Shop Parts Invoice 10/31/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 5.40

1,562.63MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVIC 22-039970387
IN1788670 Breathng Air Compr. & SCBA Srvc Call/ Invoice 11/11/2022 Breathng Air Compr. & SCBA Srvc Call/ 001-504-522-20-48-12 1,562.63

648.94NORTHWEST SAFETY CLEAN 22-039980424
22-33480 Bunker Gear Cleaning, Repairs & Altera Invoice 10/03/2022 Bunker Gear Cleaning, Repairs & Altera 001-504-522-20-48-11 294.89
22-33642 Bunker Gear Repair (Storm Flap Zipper Invoice 10/24/2022 Bunker Gear Repair (Storm Flap Zipper 001-504-522-20-48-11 71.40
22-33849 Bunker Gear AlteraƟons (Coat Logo Ins Invoice 11/11/2022 Bunker Gear AlteraƟons (Coat Logo Ins 001-504-522-20-48-11 282.65

2,250.00NORWEST BUSINESS SERVICES, I 22-039990426
22110801 Website Monthly Maintenance Fee (Se Invoice 11/08/2022 Website Monthly Maintenance Fee (Se 001-513-522-10-41-04 2,250.00

711.93OFFICE DEPOT, INC 22-040000434
269762562001 Keybrd & Mouse,Mouse Pad,Laptp Cas Invoice 10/27/2022 Keyboard & Mouse, Wrist/Mouse Pad, 001-513-522-10-35-00 111.84

Permanent Markers, MounƟng Tape 001-502-522-10-31-00 7.73
270309716001 Electronic Screen Wipes (32pk) Invoice 10/27/2022 Electronic Screen Wipes (32pk) 001-502-522-10-31-00 7.24
273343289001 Envelope Moisteners, Post-It SƟcky No Invoice 10/27/2022 Envelope Moisteners, Post-It SƟcky No 001-502-522-10-31-00 29.92
275333249001 Computer Monitor Stand Invoice 11/04/2022 Computer Monitor Stand 001-502-522-10-35-00 30.62
275334492001 Webcam/Web Camera (Admin Special Invoice 11/04/2022 Webcam/Web Camera (Admin Special 001-513-522-10-35-00 32.81
275341949001 Webcam/Web Camera (DAC) Invoice 11/04/2022 Webcam/Web Camera (DAC) 001-513-522-10-35-00 32.81
276856805001 Mesh Swivel Chair (x2) Invoice 11/09/2022 Mesh Swivel Chair (x2) 001-502-522-10-35-00 458.96

2,324.39OPERATIVE IQ 22-040010185
48539 OperaƟve IQ License/Maintenance Fee Invoice 11/01/2022 Fleet Mgmnt Licenses/Sandbox Mainte 001-513-522-10-49-04 763.81

OperaƟve IQ Inventory/Asset Mngmnt 001-509-522-20-49-02 1,450.68
RFID Data Service License Fee 001-513-522-10-49-04 109.90

713.36ORION MEDICAL SUPPLY INC 22-040020444
22-06896 MedicaƟons Invoice 10/11/2022 MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 713.36

95,876.00PROFESSIONAL HEALTH SERVICE 22-040031777
115449 Annual Employee Medical Evaluatns (P Invoice 11/03/2022 Annual Employee Medical Evaluatns (P 001-510-522-20-41-06 95,876.00

593.08PUGET SOUND ENERGY 22-040040483
ADMIN-OCTNOV22 Natural Gas - Admin Bldg Invoice 11/08/2022 Natural Gas - Admin Bldg 001-507-522-50-47-03 88.96

300-507-522-50-47-00 504.12

35.87PUGET SOUND ENERGY 22-040050483
ST82STOR-OCTNOV22 Natural Gas - ST 82 Garage/Storage Bld Invoice 11/07/2022 Natural Gas - ST 82 Garage/Storage Bld 001-507-522-50-47-03 35.87

36.11PUGET SOUND ENERGY 22-040060483
ST31-OCTNOV22 Natural Gas - ST 31 Invoice 11/08/2022 Natural Gas - ST 31  001-507-522-50-47-03 36.11

232.89PUGET SOUND ENERGY 22-040070483
ST81-OCTNOV22 Natural Gas - ST 81 Invoice 11/07/2022 Natural Gas - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-03 232.89
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485.37PUGET SOUND ENERGY 22-040080483
ST82-OCTNOV22 Natural Gas - ST 82 Invoice 11/07/2022 Natural Gas - ST 82 001-507-522-50-47-03 485.37

195,598.18SEA-WESTERN INC 22-040091921
INV18997 Turnout/Bunker Gear - Suspenders (x8 Invoice 10/07/2022 Turnout/Bunker Gear - Suspenders (x8 303-504-522-20-35-04 364.70
INV19003 SCBA Mask (Facepc Resp. w/ Regulatr,H Invoice 10/08/2022 SCBA Mask (Facepc Resp. w/ Regulatr,H 001-504-522-20-31-03 7,248.61
INV19044 Fire Hose Nozzles, Equipment & Kits (N Invoice 10/10/2022 Fire Hose Nozzles, Equipment & Kits (N 001-504-522-20-35-00 58,807.96
INV19130 Turnout/Bunker Gear - Coat (x37), Pan Invoice 10/14/2022 Turnout/Bunker Gear - Coat (x37), Pan 303-504-522-20-35-04 128,791.87
INV19172 Turnout/Bunker Gear - Coat Hanging N Invoice 10/18/2022 Turnout/Bunker Gear - Coat Hanging N 303-504-522-20-35-04 157.10
INV19371 Turnout/Bunker Gear - Suspenders (x5 Invoice 10/27/2022 Turnout/Bunker Gear - Suspenders (x5 303-504-522-20-35-04 227.94

269.68SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP 22-040101883
B16023817 Adobe Acrobat Pro DC License Subscrip Invoice 10/24/2022 Adobe Acrobat Pro DC License Subscrip 001-513-522-10-49-04 269.68

5,378.25SISKUN POWER EQUIPMENT 22-040110546
455974 SƟhl 'MS 462' Chain Saw (x4) (New Eng Invoice 11/10/2022 SƟhl 'MS 462' Chain Saw (x4) (New Eng 001-504-522-20-35-00 5,183.76
455975 Chain Saw 20" Bar (x3) Invoice 11/10/2022 Chain Saw 20" Bar (x3) 001-504-522-20-48-02 194.49

517.75SNOHOMISH COUNTY PLANNING 22-040121550
I000599261 ILA Fire InvesƟgaƟon Services (Case 20 Invoice 11/08/2022 ILA Fire InvesƟgaƟon Services (Case 20 001-505-522-30-41-00 517.75

301.49SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 22-040130565
122405376 Electricity - ST 77 Invoice 11/09/2022 Electricity - ST 77  001-507-522-50-47-01 301.49

713.45SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & R 22-040141536
EXCISETAX-OCT22 Sales & Use Tax - October 2022 Invoice 10/31/2022 Sales & Use Tax - October 2022 001-504-522-20-31-10 32.14

Sales & Use Tax - October 2022 001-504-522-20-35-00 29.55
Sales & Use Tax - October 2022 001-504-522-20-48-02 18.60
Sales & Use Tax - October 2022 001-514-522-20-31-09 451.36
Sales & Use Tax - October 2022 050-511-522-60-34-01 127.84
Sales & Use Tax - October 2022 (Addre 001-505-522-30-31-00 53.96

1,510.60SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & R 22-040151536
6418 Kari Petermann: Shared Driveway Repa Invoice 11/08/2022 Kari Petermann: Shared Driveway Repa 001-507-522-50-48-00 1,510.60

79.98SPECTRUM 22-040162232
CWU INTERNET-NOVDEC22 Wifi/Internet Srvcs - Paramedic Prgm H Invoice 11/07/2022 Wifi/Internet Srvcs - Paramedic Prgm H 001-506-522-45-49-37 79.98

1,044.21SPRAGUE PEST SOLUTIONS 22-040172057
4909242 Pest Control Perimeter Services (Triann Invoice 10/31/2022 Pest Control Perimeter Services (Triann 001-507-522-50-41-00 120.23
4909248 Pest Control Perimeter Services (Triann Invoice 11/01/2022 Pest Control Perimeter Services (Triann 001-507-522-50-41-00 120.34
4935331 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 71 Invoice 10/28/2022 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 71 001-507-522-50-41-00 99.19
4935332 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 33 Invoice 10/25/2022 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 33 001-507-522-50-41-00 99.19
4935333 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 32 Invoice 10/31/2022 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 32 001-507-522-50-41-00 99.28
4935334 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 31 Invoice 10/28/2022 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 31 001-507-522-50-41-00 99.28
4960538 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 73 Invoice 11/03/2022 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 73 001-507-522-50-41-00 99.92
4960542 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 77 Invoice 11/02/2022 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 77 001-507-522-50-41-00 99.19
4960544 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 76 Invoice 11/02/2022 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 76 001-507-522-50-41-00 100.28
4960545 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 72 Invoice 11/02/2022 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 72 001-507-522-50-41-00 107.31
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20.00STAPLES CREDIT PLAN 22-040181933
3164977511 Push Pins/Thumbtacks (500pk) (x2) Invoice 10/28/2022 Push Pins/Thumbtacks (500pk) (x2) 001-502-522-10-31-00 20.00

713.45STATE OF WA DEPARTMENT OF R 22-040190580
EXCISETAX-OCT22 Sales & Use Tax - October 2022 (600-3 Invoice 10/31/2022 Sales & Use Tax - October 2022 (600-3 630-512-589-00-00-00 713.45

1,212.90STEVE GUPTILL 22-040201614
INV08704 Per Diem Reimb. (Ladder CommiƩee S Invoice 11/11/2022 Per Diem Reimb. (Ladder CommiƩee S 001-504-522-20-43-00 1,212.90

315.22STRYKER SALES CORPORATION 22-040211634
3913610M Stabilizatn Straps (LUCAS 3 Chest Comp Invoice 10/06/2022 Stabilizatn Straps (LUCAS 3 Chest Comp 001-509-522-20-35-00 159.14
3920224M NIBP Air Hose (Lifepak 15 Defibrillator) Invoice 10/13/2022 NIBP Air Hose (Lifepak 15 Defibrillator) 001-509-522-20-48-01 156.08

4,704.39TELEFLEX, LLC 22-040221645
9506058392 Medical Supplies Invoice 09/29/2022 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 1,345.50
9506067277 Medical Supplies Invoice 10/03/2022 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 667.89
9506102596 Medical Supplies Invoice 10/12/2022 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 1,345.50
9506179000 Medical Supplies Invoice 10/31/2022 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 1,345.50

53.53THE SHERWIN WILLIAMS CO 22-040231576
2614-5 Interior Latex Paint (Custom) (HR Office Invoice 10/29/2022 Interior Latex Paint (Custom) (HR Office 001-507-522-50-48-00 53.53

41.56TOWN & COUNTRY TRACTOR INC 22-040240603
186514 Chain Saw Chain Loop (E31) Invoice 10/19/2022 Chain Saw Chain Loop (E31) 001-504-522-20-48-02 41.56

3,242.53TRUE NORTH EMERGENCY EQUIP 22-040250610
A12970 Shop Parts Invoice 11/11/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 306.83
A12971 Shop Parts Invoice 11/11/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 39.59
A12990 Shop Parts Invoice 11/14/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 2,896.11
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44,081.45US BANK 22-040260624
USBANK-SEP22 District Credit Card Charges - Septemb Invoice 09/26/2022 2018 InternaƟonal Building Code 001-505-522-30-31-00 288.82

AccommodaƟon-WesƟn(2022 FRI Conf 001-506-522-45-43-00 711.00
AccreditaƟon Peer Assessor - Michael M001-510-522-20-43-00 693.56
AccreditaƟon Peer Assessor - Ronald S 001-510-522-20-43-00 693.56
AccreditaƟon Peer Assessor - Ryan Two 001-510-522-20-43-00 693.56
AccreditaƟon Peer Assessor - Stephen 001-510-522-20-43-00 760.36
Airfare: Checked Bag Fee (2022 FRI Con 001-506-522-45-43-00 30.00
Airport Parking (2022 FRI Conf) - Titlan 001-506-522-45-43-00 101.13
Angle Grinder Wheel (Career Academy 001-506-522-45-49-23 242.70
Background Check (SterlingNOW)  001-503-522-10-49-06 85.00
Banking Fee 001-512-522-10-41-02 243.81
Banner Post Support 001-515-522-30-31-01 52.38
Bins, Rope, Market (Career Academy) 001-506-522-45-49-23 461.66
Blue Card On-line (Pick, Fujiwara) 001-506-522-45-49-02 693.00
BoƩled Water, Lays Chips & Coffee 001-515-522-30-49-06 41.67
Calendar Wiz 001-513-522-10-49-04 29.00
Candy 001-515-522-30-31-01 118.93
Car wash 001-513-522-20-48-01 19.00
Car wash 001-513-522-20-48-01 19.00
Cleaning Supplies (Career Academy) 001-506-522-45-49-23 218.21
Coffee - FF & PM Interviews Round 1 001-506-522-45-31-03 43.16
Coffee - FF & PM Interviews Round 1 001-506-522-45-31-03 43.16
Coffee - FF & PM Interviews Round 1 001-506-522-45-31-03 43.16
Coffee - FF & PM Interviews Round 1 001-506-522-45-31-03 43.16
Coffee - FF & PM Interviews Round 1 001-506-522-45-31-03 43.16
Coffee - FF & PM Interviews Round 1 001-506-522-45-31-03 43.16
Coffee - FF & PM Interviews Round 1 001-506-522-45-31-03 43.16
Coffee - FF & PM Interviews Round 1 001-506-522-45-31-03 44.24
Coffee - OperaƟons BaƩ. Chiefs (BC) M 001-504-522-20-49-04 43.16
Cookies - AccreditaƟon Peer Assessor T 001-502-522-10-49-06 50.90
Cookies - AccreditaƟon Peer Assessor T 001-502-522-10-49-06 37.75
Corner Brace ST 82 001-507-522-50-35-00 3.26
Dewalt 184pc, Cuƫng Boards 001-507-522-50-35-00 169.36
Die-cut SƟckers (Water Rescue Team) 001-512-522-10-49-06 614.00
Dinner - CFAI Peer Team 001-502-522-10-49-06 724.06
Donuts - AccreditaƟon Peer Assessor T 001-502-522-10-49-06 37.98
Donuts - AccreditaƟon Peer Assessor T 001-502-522-10-49-06 43.98
Donuts - OperaƟons BaƩ. Chiefs (BC) M 001-504-522-20-49-04 23.99
Donuts/Cookies - AccreditaƟon Peer A 001-502-522-10-49-06 20.57
Dry Erase, Marker (Career Academy) 001-506-522-45-49-23 53.78
eBook EssenƟals of Fire FighƟng -  001-506-522-45-34-00 78.20
eBook EssenƟals of Fire FighƟng - A. Ac 001-506-522-45-34-00 78.20
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USBANK-SEP22 District Credit Card Charges - Septemb Invoice 09/26/2022 eBook EssenƟals of Fire FighƟng - A. Be 001-506-522-45-34-00 78.20
eBook EssenƟals of Fire FighƟng - D. St 001-506-522-45-34-00 78.20
eBook EssenƟals of Fire FighƟng - D. Su 001-506-522-45-34-00 78.20
eBook EssenƟals of Fire FighƟng - D.Cli 001-506-522-45-34-00 78.20
eBook EssenƟals of Fire FighƟng - J.Pot 001-506-522-45-34-00 78.20
eBook EssenƟals of Fire FighƟng - N. Bo 001-506-522-45-34-00 78.20
eBook EssenƟals of Fire FighƟng - N.Co 001-506-522-45-34-00 78.20
eBook EssenƟals of Fire FighƟng - P.Coc 001-506-522-45-34-00 78.20
eBook EssenƟals of Fire FighƟng - S. Sc 001-506-522-45-34-00 78.20
eBook EssenƟals of Fire FighƟng - T.Rid 001-506-522-45-34-00 78.20
eBook EssenƟals of Fire FighƟng - Y,Lob 001-506-522-45-34-00 78.20
Employmnt Verificatn/Reference Check 001-503-522-10-49-06 30.00
Equipment - Rescue Swimmer 001-514-522-20-35-03 202.26
FastField Mobile Forms (44 Users) 001-505-522-30-49-04 818.31
Faxage 001-513-522-50-42-01 7.95
First Class Mail 001-502-522-10-42-00 7.85
Fisdap EMS TesƟng Plaƞorm (CWU PM 001-506-522-45-49-37 120.75
Fisdap EMS TesƟng Plaƞorm (CWU PM 001-506-522-45-49-37 120.75
Fruit Bowl - AccreditaƟon Peer Assesso 001-502-522-10-49-06 8.99
Fruits - AccreditaƟon Peer Assessor Tea 001-502-522-10-49-06 62.16
Fruits - OperaƟons BaƩ. Chiefs (BC) Mt 001-504-522-20-49-04 33.70
Fuel 001-504-522-20-32-00 11.44
Fuel (Career Academy) 001-506-522-45-49-23 82.45
Fuel (Career Academy) 001-506-522-45-49-23 100.00
Fuel (Career Academy) 001-506-522-45-49-23 6.90
Fuel (Career Academy) 001-506-522-45-49-23 64.10
Fuel (Career Academy) 001-506-522-45-49-23 100.00
Fuel- U-Haul (Moving Students CWU) 001-506-522-45-49-37 156.05
Gallon Tough Totes (x34) (Career Acade 001-506-522-45-49-23 507.50
Gallon Tough Totes (x5) (Career Academ001-506-522-45-49-23 97.06
Glove, Hose Nozzle(82), Lazy Susan bea 001-507-522-50-35-00 155.20
Go Daddy 001-513-522-10-49-04 23.16
Go Daddy 001-513-522-10-49-04 46.32
Go Daddy 001-513-522-10-49-04 46.32
Good to Go 001-509-522-20-49-04 30.00
Good to Go 001-509-522-20-49-04 30.00
Grommets for Banner 001-515-522-30-31-01 19.69
Hazardous Materials for 1st Responder 001-506-522-45-34-00 93.00
Headlamp, Dewalt 184pc 001-507-522-50-35-00 124.06
Helmets 001-515-522-30-31-01 1,376.25
Honor Guard Flag Harness 001-504-522-20-49-04 127.77
Hose Adapter/Cable Ties 001-504-522-20-35-00 21.00
Ice Machine Parts 001-507-522-50-35-00 1,089.86
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USBANK-SEP22 District Credit Card Charges - Septemb Invoice 09/26/2022 Kitchen Sink Faucet Sprayer - ST 81 001-507-522-50-35-00 15.26
Label Tape Replacement 001-502-522-10-31-00 13.48
Laundry Bag, E-Storage 001-507-522-50-31-00 8.72
Lighted Extension Cord Replacement E 001-507-522-50-35-00 86.29
Lunch - Chaplain's MeeƟng 001-508-522-20-49-00 124.68
Lunch - Chief 001-502-522-10-49-06 85.00
Lunch - Chief 001-502-522-10-49-06 31.16
Lunch - CPSE Work MeeƟng with SCFD 001-502-522-10-49-06 98.61
Lunch - Entry Level FF Interview 001-506-522-45-31-03 170.00
Lunch - Entry Level FF Interviews 001-506-522-45-31-03 432.40
Lunch - Entry Level FF Interviews 001-506-522-45-31-03 160.00
Lunch - Entry Level FF Interviews 001-506-522-45-31-03 187.42
Lunch - FF & PM Interviews Round 1 001-506-522-45-31-03 161.76
Lunch - FF & PM Interviews Round 1 001-506-522-45-31-03 224.08
Lunch - FF & PM Interviews Round 1 001-506-522-45-31-03 161.40
Lunch - FF & PM Interviews Round 1 001-506-522-45-31-03 266.75
Magic Erasers (Career Academy) 001-506-522-45-49-23 52.39
MagneƟc Dry Erase Memo boards (x10 001-515-522-30-31-01 1,083.06
Medical MalpracƟce Insurance (CWU) 001-506-522-45-49-37 14.60
MicrosoŌ 'Office 365 E1' License Mnth 001-513-522-10-49-04 15.32
Moving Boxes & Supplies - Finance/HR 001-507-522-50-31-00 139.33
MulƟ-Tiered Metal Mesh Wall Rack 001-507-522-50-35-00 225.84
Office Supplies (Career Academy) 001-506-522-45-49-23 112.04
Office Supplies (Career Academy) 001-506-522-45-49-23 277.08
Parking 001-513-522-20-43-00 81.35
Parking (CWU Paramedic School) 001-506-522-45-49-37 128.00
Pastries - AccreditaƟon Peer Assessor T 001-502-522-10-49-06 31.05
Pharmacology ApplicaƟon (CWU) 001-506-522-45-49-37 157.13
Pharmacology ApplicaƟon (CWU) DeSa 001-506-522-45-49-37 158.58
Pizza - Fire Incident 9/19/22 001-514-522-20-35-01 82.49
PlaƟnum Planner Subscrptn (CWU PM 001-506-522-45-49-37 85.00
PlaƟnum Planner Subscrptn (CWU PM 001-506-522-45-49-37 85.00
Printed Wristbands 001-515-522-30-31-01 -1,119.50
Printed Wristbands 001-515-522-30-31-01 1,119.50
Pro Saw 16" Cutoff Saw 001-507-522-50-35-00 10,385.26
Propane Refill - LogisƟcs 001-507-522-50-47-03 129.81
PT Equipment - KeƩlebells (Career Aca 001-506-522-45-49-23 1,301.13
PT Equipment - Ladder (Career Academ 001-506-522-45-49-23 250.96
PT Equipment - Sandbags (Career Acad 001-506-522-45-49-23 647.24
Return - E-Storage 001-507-522-50-31-00 -4.35
Ride Share (Uber) (2022 FRI Conf) - Tit 001-506-522-45-43-00 22.97
Sand (Career Academy) 001-506-522-45-49-23 95.94
SCTRT Supplies  001-506-522-45-31-03 21.80
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USBANK-SEP22 District Credit Card Charges - Septemb Invoice 09/26/2022 Seat Covers 050-511-522-60-34-01 248.20
Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 71.92
Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 26.17
Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 13.08
Show Pan repair - ST 83 001-507-522-50-48-00 47.97
Smooth Bore Nozzles (x4) (Career Acad 001-506-522-45-49-23 1,149.51
Snacks - CFAI Peer Team 001-502-522-10-49-06 53.16
Snacks - Entry Level FF Interviews 001-506-522-45-31-03 81.38
Snacks - Entry Level FF Interviews 001-506-522-45-31-03 129.17
Snacks - FF & PM Interviews - Round 1 001-506-522-45-31-03 127.47
Snacks - FF & PM Interviews Round 1 001-506-522-45-31-03 118.20
Snacks - FF & PM Interviews Round 1 001-506-522-45-31-03 107.81
Snacks - Run Review (September) 001-509-522-20-49-04 46.67
Snacks - Wildland MobilizaƟon (PM Fre 001-514-522-20-35-01 43.76
Snacks for crew - Bolt Creek Fire 001-504-522-20-49-04 59.60
SoŌware subscripƟon 050-511-522-60-41-08 50.00
StaƟon HydraƟon (Gatorade) ST 71 001-504-522-20-31-01 282.59
StaƟon HydraƟon Supplies (Gatorade) 001-504-522-20-31-01 150.95

001-507-522-50-31-00 81.10
001-507-522-50-35-00 226.55

SƟckers, Magnets 001-515-522-30-31-01 118.50
Storage Box 001-507-522-50-31-00 13.11
Storage Unit Mnthly Rental (x2) 001-507-522-50-45-00 150.00
Super & Mini Bands and Foam Roller (A 001-506-522-45-49-23 1,690.41
Suppor Rings for Banner 001-515-522-30-31-01 93.34
Texas EMS Conference - MaƩ MarƟn 001-506-522-45-49-02 705.00
Text Books EMS 335 Bundle (CWU) 001-506-522-45-49-37 818.37
Text Books EMS 335 Bundle (CWU)  001-506-522-45-49-37 737.04
Text Books EMS 335 Bundle (CWU) DeS 001-506-522-45-49-37 743.84
Text Books EMS 335 Bundle (CWU) O'B 001-506-522-45-49-37 818.37
Tools 050-511-522-60-35-00 343.13
T-Shirt (CWU Paramedic School) CurƟ 001-506-522-45-49-37 82.38
T-Shirt (CWU Paramedic School) O'Brie 001-506-522-45-49-37 82.38
T-Shirt (CWU) Brown 001-506-522-45-49-37 82.38
U-Haul (Moving Students CWU) 001-506-522-45-49-37 400.45
Uniform - Messer 001-504-522-20-31-07 242.65
UPS - Shipment of Porta Count for repa 001-502-522-10-42-00 190.97
Vent Fan (Career Academy) 001-506-522-45-49-23 75.28
Vent Fan (Career Academy) 001-506-522-45-49-23 39.79
WA State Patrol (WSP) Collision Report 001-503-522-10-49-06 10.50
Washer Hoses - ST 81 001-507-522-50-31-00 32.77
Water Delivery  050-511-522-60-31-04 66.07
White Board valcro (Career Academy) 001-506-522-45-49-23 109.38
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USBANK-SEP22 District Credit Card Charges - Septemb Invoice 09/26/2022 WSP Background Check (10) 001-503-522-10-49-06 110.00
WSP Background Check (5) 001-503-522-10-49-06 55.00
Yoga Mats w/carrying strap (x10) (Care 001-506-522-45-49-23 246.10
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44,912.51US BANK 22-040270624
USBANK-OCT22 District Credit Card Charges - October 2 Invoice 10/25/2022 AIRE OuƞiƩer/Inflatable Kayak 001-514-522-20-35-03 4,201.95

Airfare (Ladder CommiƩee Trip) C. Stab 001-504-522-20-43-00 523.21
Airfare (Ladder CommiƩee Trip) D. King 001-504-522-20-43-00 493.19
Airfare (Ladder CommiƩee Trip) J. Spen 001-504-522-20-43-00 493.19
Airfare (Ladder CommiƩee Trip) K. Chr 001-504-522-20-43-00 493.19
Airfare (Ladder CommiƩee Trip) M. Eag 001-504-522-20-43-00 493.19
Airfare (Ladder CommiƩee Trip) R. Low 001-504-522-20-43-00 493.19
Airfares - Commex Conference 001-506-522-45-43-00 150.01
Airport Parking (2022 Fire House Expo) 001-506-522-45-43-00 101.13
Airport Parking (2022 Fire House Expo) 001-506-522-45-43-00 101.13
Airport Parking (New World MeeƟng) - 001-513-522-20-43-00 102.00
Amazon Prime 001-502-522-10-49-01 54.60

001-505-522-30-49-02 54.59
001-506-522-45-49-01 54.59
001-507-522-50-49-02 163.77
001-509-522-20-49-01 54.59
001-513-522-10-49-04 109.18
050-511-522-60-49-01 54.59

Background Check (SterlingNOW) 001-503-522-10-49-06 85.00
Background Check (SterlingNOW) 001-503-522-10-49-06 85.00
Background Check (SterlingNOW) 001-503-522-10-49-06 85.00
Background Check (SterlingNOW) 001-503-522-10-49-06 85.00
Background Check (SterlingNOW) 001-503-522-10-49-06 85.00
Background Check (SterlingNOW) 001-503-522-10-49-06 85.00
Background Check (SterlingNOW) 001-503-522-10-49-06 85.00
Background Check (WSP) 001-503-522-10-49-06 33.00
Banner for Recruitment/Hiring Commi 001-504-522-20-49-04 171.55
Billboard Magnet (x500) 001-515-522-30-31-01 419.99
Bit Drill - SCTRT 001-506-522-45-49-44 7.63
Business Cards (Dillon, Defenbaugh, Ch 001-502-522-10-31-00 95.18
Calculators  001-506-522-45-31-03 15.03
CalendarWiz 001-513-522-10-49-04 29.00
Campbell's - WA Assn of Fire Marshal - 001-515-522-30-43-00 545.35
Candy - LS Harvest FesƟval 001-515-522-30-31-01 150.46
Car Rental (2022 Fire House Expo) 001-506-522-45-43-00 391.54
Car Rental (Ladder Spec CommiƩee Tri 001-504-522-20-43-00 145.35
Car Rental Fuel (2022 Fire House Expo) 001-506-522-45-43-00 61.26
Cleaning Supplies, Scotch Clear Bumpe 001-507-522-50-31-00 55.73
Coffee - Driver Operator Process 001-506-522-45-31-03 21.42
Coffee - Driver Operator PromoƟonal T 001-506-522-45-31-03 18.24
Coffee - Driver Operator PromoƟonal T 001-506-522-45-31-03 21.58
Coffee - Driver Operator PromoƟonal T 001-506-522-45-31-03 21.82
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USBANK-OCT22 District Credit Card Charges - October 2 Invoice 10/25/2022 Coffee - FF Interviews Round 2 001-506-522-45-31-03 14.95
Coffee - FF Interviews Round 2 001-506-522-45-31-03 14.95
Coffee - FF Interviews Round 2 001-506-522-45-31-03 21.58
Coffee - FF Interviews Round 2 001-506-522-45-31-03 43.16
Coffee - FF Interviews Round 2 001-506-522-45-31-03 43.16
Coffee - FF Interviews Round 2 001-506-522-45-31-03 14.95
Coffee - FF Interviews Round 2 001-506-522-45-31-03 43.16
Coffee - FF Interviews Round 2 001-506-522-45-31-03 14.95
Coffee - FF Interviews Round 2 001-506-522-45-31-03 43.16
Coffee - FF Interviews Round 2 001-506-522-45-31-03 43.16
Coffee - FF Interviews Round 2 001-506-522-45-31-03 43.16
Coffee - FF Interviews Round 2 001-506-522-45-31-03 43.16
Coffee - FF Interviews Round 2 001-506-522-45-31-03 14.95
Coffee - Open House 001-515-522-30-49-06 67.03
Coffee - Open House 001-515-522-30-49-06 43.76
Compact/Lightweight Fog Machine 001-506-522-45-49-23 366.84
CPR Training - Cheetham 001-507-522-45-49-02 79.00
Custom Balloons (x50) 001-515-522-30-31-01 132.19
Cutoff Wheels & Radio Holsters 001-506-522-45-49-23 260.50
Dinner - Crew on Extended Call 9/30/2 001-504-522-20-49-04 88.35
Dishwasher Repair - ST 32 001-507-522-50-48-00 18.27
Donuts - Open House 001-515-522-30-49-06 41.31
Donuts for BC MeeƟng 001-504-522-20-49-04 20.99
Drury Hotel (2022 Fire House Expo) 001-506-522-45-43-00 -595.74
Drury Hotel (2022 Fire House Expo) 001-506-522-45-43-00 595.74
Drury Hotel (2022 FireHouse Expo/Lad 001-506-522-45-43-00 3,113.09
Drury Hotel (Ladder CommiƩee Trip) G 001-513-522-20-43-00 397.16
Drury Hotel Refund  (2022 FireHouse E 001-506-522-45-43-00 -28.64
DynaGlide Throw Line 001-514-522-20-31-09 107.16
Exterior Paint for Man Doors 001-507-522-50-48-00 148.52
FastField Mobile Forms SoŌware 001-505-522-30-49-04 818.31
Fastners & Door Hinges 001-506-522-45-49-23 163.06
Faxage 001-513-522-50-42-01 7.95
FF Challenge Course Test Supplies 001-515-522-30-31-01 47.01
Flag Cases for ReƟrement Flags 001-502-522-10-49-07 179.96
Flag Pole Repair - ST 76 001-507-522-50-48-00 728.06
Flatware - ST 71 001-507-522-50-35-00 48.11
Fog Machine 001-515-522-30-31-01 109.34
Fog Smoke Fluid for Fog Machine (x5) 001-506-522-45-49-23 1,051.95
Fuel 001-506-522-45-49-23 53.70
Fuel 001-506-522-45-49-23 141.42
Fuel 001-506-522-45-49-23 102.30
Fuel 001-506-522-45-49-23 5.93
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USBANK-OCT22 District Credit Card Charges - October 2 Invoice 10/25/2022 Fuel - FTA 001-506-522-45-49-23 83.68
Garbage Bags & Fibreglass Brooms 001-506-522-45-49-23 128.84
Good to Go 001-509-522-20-49-01 30.00
Hardware for Bunker Gear Rack 001-507-522-50-48-00 3.28
Hitch Pin for Trailer / Propane - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-03 23.98

001-513-522-20-48-01 6.55
Holiday Inn (WA Fire Admin Conf.) B. R 001-503-522-10-43-00 243.26
Holiday Inn (WA Fire Admin Conf.) J. O 001-503-522-10-43-00 243.26
Holiday Inn (WA Fire Admin Conf.) K. M 001-503-522-10-43-00 238.26
Holiday Inn (WA Fire Admin Conf.) K. P 001-503-522-10-43-00 238.26
Holiday Inn (WA Fire Admin Conf.) M. J 001-503-522-10-43-00 243.26
Holiday Inn (WA Fire Admin Conf.) M. L 001-503-522-10-43-00 238.26
Holiday Inn (WA Fire Admin Conf.) R. R 001-503-522-10-43-00 238.26
Home2 Suites Booking Fee (Ladder Com001-504-522-20-43-00 14.99
Home2 Suites(Ladder CommiƩee Trip) 001-504-522-20-43-00 929.88
Home2 Suites(Ladder CommiƩee Trip) 001-504-522-20-43-00 1,821.96
HR Door Hardware (Admin) 001-507-522-50-48-00 81.80
HyaƩ Hotel - Fire Statn Design Sympos 001-506-522-45-43-00 948.10
ICC - 2018 InternaƟonal Fire Code 001-505-522-30-31-00 136.75
ICC - Inspector Skills (Download) 001-505-522-30-49-02 19.69
ICC - Pronto (Online Proctored TesƟng) 001-505-522-30-49-02 153.00
ICC - Pronto (Online Proctored TesƟng) 001-505-522-30-49-02 153.00
Kitchen Supplies - Staional Inventory 001-507-522-50-35-00 237.28
Label Maker Replacement Tape 001-506-522-45-31-03 14.02
Leather Throw Line Storage Cube 001-514-522-20-31-09 130.84
Lightbulbs ST 83, Cleaner - LogisƟcs 001-507-522-50-31-00 87.10
Link Pin for Trailer 001-513-522-20-48-01 8.40
LogisƟcs Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 70.93
LS Chamber Annual Dinner 1/28/23 001-502-522-10-49-06 90.00
LS Chamber Luncheon - O'Brien/Larson 001-502-522-10-49-06 40.00
Lumber - SCTRT 001-506-522-45-49-44 925.76
Lumber - SCTRT 001-506-522-45-49-44 182.61
Lunch - Driver Operator Process 001-506-522-45-31-03 97.10
Lunch - Driver Operator PromoƟonal Te 001-506-522-45-31-03 54.06
Lunch - Driver Operator PromoƟonal Te 001-506-522-45-31-03 121.53
Lunch - Driver Operator PromoƟonal Te 001-506-522-45-31-03 37.25
Lunch - Driver/Operator PromoƟonal P 001-506-522-45-31-03 67.46
Lunch - Driver/Operator PromoƟonal P 001-506-522-45-31-03 123.70
Lunch - FF Interviews Round 2 001-506-522-45-31-03 186.61
Lunch - FF Interviews Round 2 001-506-522-45-31-03 197.97
Lunch - FF Interviews Round 2 001-506-522-45-31-03 114.78
Lunch - FF Interviews Round 2 001-506-522-45-31-03 129.05
Lunch - FF Interviews Round 2 001-506-522-45-31-03 123.10
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USBANK-OCT22 District Credit Card Charges - October 2 Invoice 10/25/2022 Lunch - FF Interviews Round 2 001-506-522-45-31-03 177.08
Lunch - FF Interviews Round 2 001-506-522-45-31-03 81.00
Lunch - FF Interviews Round 2 001-506-522-45-31-03 133.91
Lunch - MeeƟng w/Elmore & Fay 001-502-522-10-49-06 58.72
Lunch - MeeƟng w/Lundquist 001-502-522-10-49-06 47.76
Mailbox Repair - ST 81 001-507-522-50-48-00 25.08
MicrosoŌ "Office 3654 E1' License Mnt 001-513-522-10-49-04 15.32
Natural Fibre 001-506-522-45-49-23 240.10
New Hire Panel 001-506-522-45-31-03 60.25
Notch Big Shot w/Trigger 001-514-522-20-31-09 225.33
Office Supplies 001-502-522-10-31-00 167.31
OƩershell Notebook Strap 001-505-522-30-31-00 16.39
Paper Towel / Toilet Paper - ST 71 001-507-522-50-31-00 153.06
Paper Towels - ST 71 001-507-522-50-31-00 42.06
Parking - 2022 Fire House Expo 001-506-522-45-43-00 16.00
Parking (2022 Fire House Expo) 001-506-522-45-43-00 32.00
Pilot Gauge with case 001-506-522-45-49-23 373.36
Pizza for Open House Volunteers 001-515-522-30-49-06 618.19
Plano VerƟcal Rifle Case 001-514-522-20-31-09 107.49
PosiƟve PromoƟons 001-515-522-30-31-01 417.85
Postage (HR ReporƟng) 001-502-522-10-42-00 8.09
Propane 001-506-522-45-49-23 27.13
ReflecƟve Tape Outdoor 001-506-522-45-31-03 12.19
Refreshments - Open House 001-515-522-30-49-06 113.82
Refund - Custom Balloons 001-515-522-30-31-01 -30.00
Refund - Totes 001-515-522-30-31-01 -48.52
Refund - WA Assn of Fire Marshal - Mo 001-515-522-30-43-00 -545.35
Rescue Tube w/Guard logo for Lifeguar 001-514-522-20-31-09 271.32
Riding the Right Seat Conference - Har 001-506-522-45-49-02 600.00
Saw Training items - Probies 001-506-522-45-49-23 44.57
Screws & Bolts ST 83 001-507-522-50-31-00 16.38
Shipping - Bunker Coats for Cleaning 001-504-522-20-48-11 36.65
Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 50.00
Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 235.19
Shop Parts  050-511-522-60-34-01 540.00
Smoke Alarms 001-515-522-30-31-01 248.07
Snack/Coffee for BC MeeƟng 001-504-522-20-49-04 54.04
Snacks - Driver Operator PromoƟonal T 001-506-522-45-31-03 53.45
Snacks - EMS CAM 001-509-522-20-49-04 17.89
Snacks - FF Interviews Round 2 001-506-522-45-31-03 53.43
Snacks - FF Interviews Round 2 001-506-522-45-31-03 58.07
Snacks - FF Interviews Round 2 001-506-522-45-31-03 81.80
Snacks - FF Interviews Round 2 001-506-522-45-31-03 65.08
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USBANK-OCT22 District Credit Card Charges - October 2 Invoice 10/25/2022 Snacks - Open House 001-515-522-30-49-06 41.26
Snacks - Run Review  001-509-522-20-49-04 45.96
Speed Shelter/Side Wall 001-514-522-20-35-03 1,830.26
Spray Paint Tools - ST 82 001-507-522-50-35-00 19.62
Stain Resistant Table Throws (x3) 001-515-522-30-31-01 684.30
StaƟon HydraƟon (BoƩled Water) (East 001-504-522-20-31-01 481.35
Storage Unit Monthly Rental (x2) 001-507-522-50-45-00 150.00
Supplies - Open House 001-515-522-30-49-06 10.99
Sweetners - Open House 001-515-522-30-49-06 29.48
Texas EMS Conference - CurƟs Greiner 001-506-522-45-49-02 405.00
The Pollard (WFC) Conf. - O'Bien/Lundq 001-506-522-45-43-00 539.36
Tool - FTA 001-506-522-45-49-23 175.03
Tri-FuncƟon Blinking Light (x405) 001-515-522-30-31-01 1,399.89
Van Rental (Ladder Spec CommiƩee)  001-506-522-45-43-00 1,444.55
Vehicle CerƟficate of Title (Surplus Safe 001-502-522-10-49-06 37.75
Vimeo Pro 001-513-522-10-49-04 262.56
Vimeo Pro 001-515-522-30-49-04 262.56
WA Assn of Fire Marshals - Fisher 001-505-522-30-43-00 545.35
WA Assn of Fire Marshals - King 001-515-522-30-43-00 545.35
WA Assn of Fire Marshals - Mongillo 001-515-522-30-43-00 545.35
Washers & Cutoff Blade 001-506-522-45-49-23 141.13
Washers, Nuts & Bolts 001-506-522-45-49-23 122.95
Water Dispenser Rental (Monthly) Sho 050-511-522-60-31-04 57.88
WSP Background Check (x6) 001-503-522-10-49-06 66.00
Zoom One Pro Annual 001-515-522-30-49-04 1,137.65

153.54WHELEN ENGINEERING COMPAN 22-040280665
203318 Shop Parts Invoice 11/09/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 153.54

570,283.32Total Payment Amount:Total Claims: 79
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Fund: Shop - Expense #050

Snohomish County Fire District #7
Claims Voucher Summary Page 1 of 3

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cer fy that the merchandise
or services hereina er specified have been received and that the vouchers iden fied below are approved for payment.

Date: ____________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

22-03950 36,000.00ACROSS THE STREET PRODUCTIONS
22-03951 5,592.72AJ'S LANDCARE, INC
22-03952 6,680.06AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC
22-03953 98.00ANDREW BENNETT
22-03954 507.96ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES
22-03955 226.59B&H FIRE AND SECURITY
22-03956 213.83BICKFORD MOTORS INC.
22-03957 4,728.50BONNEVILLE COMMUNICATIONS SOLUTIONS
22-03958 27,081.12BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC
22-03959 501.26BRAKE & CLUTCH SUPPLY INC
22-03960 661.50BRENDAN GRACE
22-03961 365.01CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES INC
22-03962 4,352.12CDW GOVERNMENT LLC
22-03963 140.48CENTRAL WELDING SUPPLY
22-03964 385.70CHRIS STABLEIN
22-03965 31.03CLEARVIEW HARDWARE & FEED
22-03966 327.90COMMLINQ TECHNOLOGIES
22-03967 7,299.73CRESSY DOOR COMPANY, INC
22-03968 199.63DANIEL KINDIG
22-03969 2,143.05DEPT. GRAPHICS
22-03970 54.00DRUG FREE BUSINESS
22-03971 3,911.19DUCKY'S OFFICE FURNITURE
22-03972 235.45ELITE LOCK & SAFE
22-03973 1,599.69EVERGREEN POWER SYSTEMS, INC
22-03974 959.88FITNESS EXPERTS
22-03975 77.12FREIGHTLINER NORTHWEST
22-03976 1,983.51GALLS, LLC
22-03977 11.94GEOFFREY JACOBS
22-03978 1,091.00GLASS BY LUND, INC.
22-03979 1,852.60GRAINGER
22-03980 6,450.00HEALTHFORCE PARTNERS INC.

115,762.57
115,762.57

Page Total
Cumulative Total
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Snohomish County Fire District #7
Claims Voucher Summary Page 2 of 3

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cer fy that the merchandise
or services hereina er specified have been received and that the vouchers iden fied below are approved for payment.

Date: ____________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

22-03981 128.71HIGHWAY AUTO SUPPLY
22-03982 588.86INTERSTATE ALL BATTERY CENTER
22-03983 206.22JARROD SPENCE
22-03984 206.50JOHN THOMAS
22-03985 1,501.95JUDD & BLACK ELECTRIC INC
22-03986 3,319.74KENT D. BRUCE CO., LLC
22-03987 371.50Kristopher Christensen
22-03988 20,153.39L.N. CURTIS & SONS
22-03989 218.00LAKE STEVENS ATHLETIC CLUB
22-03990 18.80LES SCHWAB WAREHOUSE CENTER
22-03991 2,800.00LIBENOW PROPERTY MANAGEMENT LLC
22-03992 6,349.43LIFE-ASSIST INC
22-03993 322.90LOWE'S
22-03994 686.50MICHAEL MCCONNELL
22-03995 125.00MIKE CAMERER
22-03996 7,188.01MONROE PARTS HOUSE
22-03997 1,562.63MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVICES, INC.
22-03998 648.94NORTHWEST SAFETY CLEAN
22-03999 2,250.00NORWEST BUSINESS SERVICES, INC
22-04000 711.93OFFICE DEPOT, INC
22-04001 2,324.39OPERATIVE IQ
22-04002 713.36ORION MEDICAL SUPPLY INC
22-04003 95,876.00PROFESSIONAL HEALTH SERVICES, INC
22-04004 593.08PUGET SOUND ENERGY
22-04005 35.87PUGET SOUND ENERGY
22-04006 36.11PUGET SOUND ENERGY
22-04007 232.89PUGET SOUND ENERGY
22-04008 485.37PUGET SOUND ENERGY
22-04009 195,598.18SEA-WESTERN INC
22-04010 269.68SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP
22-04011 5,378.25SISKUN POWER EQUIPMENT

350,902.19
466,664.76

Page Total
Cumulative Total
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11/18/2022

Fund: Shop - Expense #050

Snohomish County Fire District #7
Claims Voucher Summary Page 3 of 3

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cer fy that the merchandise
or services hereina er specified have been received and that the vouchers iden fied below are approved for payment.

Date: ____________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

22-04012 517.75SNOHOMISH COUNTY PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT SERVICE
22-04013 301.49SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD
22-04014 713.45SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & RESCUE
22-04015 1,510.60SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & RESCUE
22-04016 79.98SPECTRUM
22-04017 1,044.21SPRAGUE PEST SOLUTIONS
22-04018 20.00STAPLES CREDIT PLAN
22-04019 713.45STATE OF WA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
22-04020 1,212.90STEVE GUPTILL
22-04021 315.22STRYKER SALES CORPORATION
22-04022 4,704.39TELEFLEX, LLC
22-04023 53.53THE SHERWIN WILLIAMS CO
22-04024 41.56TOWN & COUNTRY TRACTOR INC.
22-04025 3,242.53TRUE NORTH EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT INC
22-04026 44,081.45US BANK
22-04027 44,912.51US BANK
22-04028 153.54WHELEN ENGINEERING COMPANY

103,618.56
570,283.32

Page Total
Cumulative Total

54



District Name: Snohomish Regional Fire & Rescue

Direct Deposits: $974,781.23
Paper Checks: $6,251.91

Taxes: $296,813.30
Allowed in the sum of: $1,277,846.44

Reviewed by:
District Administrative Coordinator

Prepared by:

Payroll Specialist

Approved by Commissioners:

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that the foregoing payroll is, just, true and correct, that the persons whose names appear theron actually performed labor as 
stated on the dates shown, that the amounts are actually due, and that the salary warrants and related benefit warrants shall be issued. 

11/15/2022

Payroll Summary and Authorization Form for the:
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BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS MEETING MINUTES 
SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & RESCUE 
SRFR Station 31 Training Room/ Via Blue Jeans 

163 Village Court, Monroe, WA 98272 
November 10, 2022, 1730 hours 

CALL TO ORDER: Chairman Elmore called to order the meeting at 1730 hours. In attendance were 
Commissioner Edwards, Commissioner Fay, Commissioner Gagnon, Commissioner Steinruck, and 
Commissioner Waugh. In attendance via video Commissioner Schaub.  

PUBLIC COMMENT: NA 

UNION COMMENT: NA 

CHIEF’S REPORT: As presented, Chief O’Brien highlighted the promotion of Firefighter Abercrombie 
and Firefighter Arnold to Driver Operator effective January 1, 2023.  Congratulations. 

COMMISSIONER REPORTS: Commissioner Fay commented on Sno-Isle Commissioners upcoming events. 

CONSENT AGENDA 
Approve Vouchers 
Benefit Vouchers: 22-03687 to 22-03707; ($665,881.89) 
AP Vouchers: 22-03708 to 22-03780; ($251,569.32) 

Approval of Payroll 
October 31, 2022 ($1,233,915.63) 

Approval of Minutes 
Approve Regular Board Meeting Minutes – October 20, 2022 
Approve Special Board Meeting Minutes – October 24, 25 and 26, 2022 

Motion to approve the Consent Agenda as submitted. 
Motion by Commissioner Edwards and 2nd by Commissioner Steinruck. 
On Vote, Motion carried 7/0. 

OLD BUSINESS 
Discussion 
Shop: Architectural Services Agreement: Chief O’Brien overviewed the architectural service agreement with 
Rice Fergus Miller.  Initial cost $360,922 not to exceed $380,000 without review and approval.  Rice 
Fergus Miller representatives were on hand to answer any questions or concerns. Recommend move to 
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action next Board of Commissioners meeting. 
 
Action 
Suspend Policy 921 Covid 19 Vaccine Mandate for Healthcare Providers and MOU 2021-10-14. 
Motion to Suspend Policy 921 Covid 19 Vaccine Mandate for Healthcare Providers and MOU 2021-
10-14. 
Motion by Commissioner Elmore and 2nd by Commissioner Gagnon. 
On Vote, Motion carried 7/0. 
 
NEW BUSINESS 
Discussion 
 2023 Budget Hearing 

• Resolution 2022-09 Regular Levy Ordinance 
• Resolution 2022-10 EMS Levy Ordinance 
• Resolution 2022-11 Budget for 2023   

CFO Tabor presented the 2023 Budget to the Board of Commissioners. Recommend all items related to 
the 2023 Budget move to action next Board of Commissioners meeting. 
   
Resolution 2022-12 Draft Resolution Surplus Equipment: Deputy Chief Rasmussen overviewed the process. 
Recommend move to action next Board of Commissioners meeting. 
 
Post-Retirement Medical Contract  

• Brian Hyatt 
• Steve Guptill 
• Greg Oakes 

2023 post-retirement medical request as presented.  Recommend move all to action item next Board of 
Commissioners meeting. 
 
Resolution 2022-13 Draft Resolution to Change Board Size: A request to move the size of the Board of 
Commissioners from five members to seven.  Recommend move to action next Board of Commissioners 
meeting. 
 
Action 
 
GOOD OF THE ORDER 
 
ATTENDANCE CHECK: Board Members noted availability for the Regular Commissioner Meeting 
November 21, at 1730-Station 31 Training Room/Blue Jeans. 
 
EXECUTIVE SESSION: Chairman Elmore called for executive session at 1758 hours. He anticipated being 
in executive session until 1813 hours. Discussion will include Labor Negotiations, RCW 42.30.140(4)(b) 
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and review the performance of a public employee RCW 42.30.110(1)(g).  No decisions were made. 

Chairman Elmore reconvened the regular public meeting at 1813 hours. 

ADJOURNMENT Chairman Elmore adjourned the meeting at 1814 hours. 

Snohomish Regional Fire & Rescue 

____________________________________________ 
Commissioner Rick Edwards 

____________________________________________ 
Chairman Troy Elmore 

____________________________________________ 
Vice Chairman Randy Fay 

____________________________________________ 
Commissioner Paul Gagnon 

____________________________________________ 
Commissioner Jeff Schaub 
